MITSUBISHI

=FTERAIYVVEmAYOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LU2-4400-BOB

EAF B (k)

LU2-4410-B1T
LU2-4410-B1T-CS
LU2-4412-B1T-CS
LU2-4420-BOB
LU2-4430-B1T

SER No. 31

[ '
K
7R

J»: ’IN

B X CONTENTS Page
[A] & .3 [i%s} & Body & It'S 8CCESSOM@S «++rertreteersrnrrnrmrirtiiistmmiiiiie sttt 2
B E % 8 Hi 2 # 4 Thread tension regulator MEChANISM +++strereeressesanersissssneriiniisnississnenns 4
Cc E i # M Upper shaft MEChENISM «++e+s+erstsseersrmisiminisniiisis s snsisns 8
D E&8ETFTEY-MAMM  Upper feed lifting & Presser foot mechanism »«+wssssessesseriesrsssnsanrsnenienans 8
[El 8 # -« X 7 # #M Needle bar & Thread take-up lever MeChanism ««ssssressesesseinirsinnieienies 10
E| b 4 B bl 5 ) s #  Stitch regulator MEChANISM «=«-wrwrrsrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr ettt 12
@ T " . ﬁ 1) ﬂ m Lower shaft & Feed rocking motion mechanism «---wseteesremsrssenionianiasionianas 14
A # 4 -é.- -] M  Hook saddle MecChanism «w«=-r=resrerssreresrrmrsiemientin st 16
J & ) )] & W(I) Knife mechanism ( I ) rreeeeenern e e s s s s 18
K % 4 ) # () Knife mechanism (IL) - e-seeressrremsmeommimeimintiinesirisisanses e 20
L #yFRy 7 -BHBHEM Touch back & Detector mechanism «=---rerreerserrrreerrrmr i 29
™M # A ] M Oll lubrication MECHEANISM ++-ssrsssserrereresssmiiriniiiiinttiess ittt s 24
N E L ACCESSOHES wwoerrrrerermrrerassorunaas . 26
Pl 4 — ¥ 8 5 ]| Gaugeparslist o 28
F 7 3y 8 - v o111+, 1 < 1 - R e e L e L 30

) Bl IN@X roeesrererrrnnnnrenerssisiiitiitttis et s s e s s s e a e 31

P-228 200311




I UABHRI—- FORBERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system
E IR RXFAB XY, )P A B,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,:--X,Y,Z)should be taken at
% mark.

Iy o8&
Sewing machine parts
BUBRTY
Sewing machine model
— R — {1 # — &8
Modet! No. Specification Description
1 1 1T — 1

2 3) (4) (5) (6) ) (8) (9)

( Sl MBS )
Common paris

Izﬁ:ﬁ(ﬂ

( Sta:dgd ;n;ns ) M DS X
(1)
M
[ tﬁ:*& 2 t )

Specification (1) Specification (2) Description

Fil/ RS
Common parts

ILLE&

Sewing machine parts
Fip-UE 3]

[ £ i " ] Needle feed series
xample —LU2-4400-B0B  — iRt — 4t
Standard parts Arm side cover
1 1 I |

(semtZe) |MI[|P||6]||O[|A]|lO]||8]||8]|0

(Zaswmz) M ([ OQ||O|[4]||0|[2]||0]||5]|3
tw&u tﬁmama L/\‘_*m;_-_l

Inner diameter $4  Serial No. Spring washer

3 —RRCOVTORBHIEIR. TORGFBRDCERA S BEHEERLET. - TRINICESS
S, BEOWWHI THOh3 8. UNOBBLUAORTETERAEATVWIIBENrHNET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

N=h4207 ZHAICEEL T Information on use of the parts catalog

cHABLIENORIE., BRIA-FTIRNTEV, £ 2ON=Y7Ty 7OFRES L RITER (BELST, Fl
A, P-1--200311) EFABEESE. SHETIWBAGTAERNTY,

¢ —BBOERUONT, RRDEHDTFELE LLEBICEIBEF SV ETOTITATEW,

CZONR—YHEOTIR00BEANT—R2ICHETVTERENLEHDOTT,

c B0~ K@y, — &> TVIBR., VA LEYA, LZLMI-FHFREEIh TV 012, HBRE
LTHBWALETOT, - FTIEXTEV,

c SABENRORNFHELNFR. COEFIESOV TRERSELHLTVET,

. RNS=Y Ty IORBARICERAMEDRAFHNELLES. BASETRVAERZVWTT,

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
issued date of this parts catalog {(e. g.P-1 200311ndicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine model
number.

* Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Nov. 20603.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model
number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.

1
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ARk
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

LU2-4420-B0B,4430-B1T
HF=S12~1DBE
In case of 1/2~1

2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[A] Z-ARBE6R
__BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. BHHHE (A ER AM -+
No.  Parts.No. B4k Description Ant.Reas, o Ref.No.
ggecsg
$ 3 3 3 3 3

A1O1 M90883080 HBZE---v--vvrrrererennns RUBBER PLUG 88--------rvrerrrenne. 2 2 2 2 2 2 W501320-H02
AlO2 MIL106004 SBEh-vvrrevereermenens SCREW 11/64(40)X8 -+~ rovrverrrereens 2 2 2 2 2 2 W466810-H02
AlO3 MPEOAD339 ZETFr-vvrevroenrrannnns COVER: - -ctcerreesssrocsonnsnannans 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al41D410HO2
AlO4 MP6UAUS84 BEEEE-----evvevvvrees TREAD TAKE-UP COVER- ==+ -vveree- 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al47D107HO1
Al05 M91304080 FEZE-----cvrevvrveerenes RUBBERPLUG 13+ -cccccererreccenens I 1 1 1 1 1 W488504-H03
AlC6 MP60A0SSO ﬁﬁ .................... ARM COVER ¢ +teveeeereecreanencns 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30CI16G08
AlOT MP60OAOSOD FBZE--c--cveevnrrennnens RUBBERPLUG 23- - --vrreveceecnnees 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI47D0OY9HOI
A108 ML70A0237 SRZE«----vrvrrrrrrereees ARMCOVER:-------cecrmrereceennns I 1 1 1 1 - AlI40D0O78HO3
Al09 MIITI6002 SRAR----vvremeemenennnes SCREW 11/64(40)X8 - v = v vvrererevrenss 2.2 2 2 2 2 W501400-HO1
AI10 MN4QAOIB0 EERFT---vverevrrrereees THREAD GUIDE-«+sevceveoeveacerans I 1 1 1 1 1 Al41DI43HO]
ATlT MII305080 BBEE--cv-rcvrvrevvernnes RUBBERRLUG 13------vreereccnnnnne 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al41D5T7HO2
Al12 M91910080 HBZE---v-rreverrreernnns RUBBER PLUG 19----«-vrevrereerenss I 1T 1 1 | 1 W501374-H02
Al13 MO1604080 FBZE-------evnvovennnnns RUBBERPLUG 16+ - rreereeccvecss 1 1 1 1 1 1 W476428-H02
All4 MNIOA4742 HEE: - -vvvvvrerrannnonns OILCAP+++cvevreerenseiininniecanss 2 2 2 2 2 2 WA62905-HO!
All5 MP61A0192 Wﬁ)‘ﬁ .................. SPRING : ++rrrerreersesannsistienanns 1 - 1 1 - 1 Al45D230H01
Al16 M91128003 HRihe--rvrrrerrerereens SCREW 11/64(40)X6¢ + o v vevvrecacennenn 2 2 2 2 2 2 W475453-HO1
Al17 M91601003 $Rffk---vvvverrereenrenns SCREW 1/4(24)X9 ¢+ e evovvveneernennnn. - - 2 2 2 2 W466240-H01
Al18 MNSOAO426 HZE--eoevrvnerecrnnnans SUPPORTER: <+ v+ tvevverereerecnnnesn - - 1 1 1 1 Al41DI42H01
Al19 MNTO0A1472 HiYEHENEL-««-evrvvveve-r- SLIDE PLATE (FRONT) -+ r-erveeverees -1 - - 1 - Al45D449G0]
AL20 MO1301001 BEIEGRER - - vrvverrneees SET SCREW 13/64(32)Xd - -« v vvevvvvenrs -1 - <« 1 - WS01005-HOI
Al21 M9O0903010 $Rffk----vvrerrrenrnecnes SCREW 9/64(40)X6+ < - v v v v vvrrrrroeesns - - 2 2 4 2 W500697-HO!
Al122 MNSOAS742 mﬁ .................... COVER: =+ttt tretmtrneariareneanes - - - = 1 - Al41DIO3HO3
Al23 M91104011 Sk« crvrrrrrrrrrerearens SCREW 11/64(40)X8 ¢« «csvrrevrevrrnecas 2 1 2 2 1 2 B508843-HOL
Al24 M90951003 Sfkeovrrrrerarerearens SCREW 9/64(36)X6.5¢« + s rvoeveecnsenss -1 - - 1 - W501004-H02
A125 MI0O040I1 HEfhe-c-rvrvrrerenracess SCREW 9/64(40)X6.5«« ¢ e vvoeveeveevans I 1 1 1 1 1 W500147-H01
Al26 MNIOALIB] HHRFy-«--vcvvercveeeees THREAD GUIDE: ¢« v vecvrrrvrsaveses 1 1 1 1 1 W445858-HOI
Al27 MI1109004 HRfheoverrrernreeennees SCREW-PW 11/64(40)X9- -« vrevrencess 13 13 13 13 13 13 Al31C364G02
Al128 MP60A0S30 THIZE----r-vrrvvrreecees FACEPLATE -+ vvvvveeeesnnecsnenanes 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D596G06
A129 MII201011 FfR----vvrrecerrrecenns SCREW 3/16(28)X11 -+ vrveevemconeenes 2 2 2 2 2 2 W500993-HO1
Al30 MNIOAOIBI HERFy-:---vcvvrreverres THREAD GUIDE-- - =-v=rrrrreencerss I 1 1 1 1 1 W445857-HOI
AL131 MPEDAOSOL lIZE---vvevreeerrenennes ADAPTER -+ cecreeeerssvasnannenennns 1 1 1 1 | 1 Al40D6OOHO3
A132 MNIDAQ4T6 BhFr-ceveeveneeneaninnn SPACER: >+ crevevetersnnenvennacinns 1 1 1 1 | 1 W445874-HOI
Al133 MNI0AO131 m;_; .................... PLATE « ceveerrerannssereananncaan, I 1 1 1 1 1 W445863-H02
Al34 MPGIADT42 FET---vvrervernronnncnns [60) 2 R T - - 1 1 - 1 Al45D231HO1
Al34 MP63A0TA2 FET-errvrerrererrensnnes COVER: - vvrrrereeeeiieieeanenns - - -« - 1 - Al43D294H02
Al35 M9Y0B04016 HEAk--vrevreererrenreens SCREW 1/8(44)X3 - ccevevrerecnnrnecen. 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al45D232H0I
A136 MPOOA2572 WP - v vrverevvenronnnnes SPRING:-----vveerrecerrecsasnnsnnans 1 1 1 1 | 1 Al45D233H03
A137 MP6DAO202 BEERE - -vovevrereenenens PLATE: - -vveertesatsasananiannnnans 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al45D234H01
A138 MP60AOI80 SfRJ--c-vcvvvrcncenens THREAD GUIDE: -« s+ everevreccencnes 11 1 1 1 1 Al45D235H01
A139 MIN920002 HREk--cveerveenrcroaneas SCREW 9/64(40)X6.5¢ ¢+ o vevvevvvanans 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501523-HO1
Al40 MI0514060 RRERGT------vvvovvverent THREAD RELEASING PIN-+-«ccvveeee 1 1 - - - - Al40D199HOI
Al40 MIOS16060 FRERGE----cvverrererness THREAD RELEASING PIN- - vccvvecen. - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D094H02
Al4] MPOOB0477 REHE - --ovveverrenennns STOPPER:+++vrrrrevrresssnecesannns -1 - - | - W482818-H01
A142 MYUGOA002 HRfk- - - v vrvervrrnernens SCREW 3/32(56)X2.2+ + v+ = v vmervvness - 2 - - 2 - B509070-Hol
Al43 MG23C1740 JHifR- v reovevroreenenens FELT +vvvvvevencoceasoieeincesceans <1 - - 1 - W502486-HO1
Al44 MPOOBI180 &Ry -v-vrvrrreeereens THREAD GUIDE: < -+ rvvrerrrcnncnnes -1 - - 1 - W482819-GOI
A901 MPOOEOISD EERFywr-vrverrerrnrnens THREAD GUIDE ASSY = -v-vreoeeereeees 1 - 1 1 - 1 Al45D236G01
A901 MP62EQIB0 EIARFy-r--rrervrecerrens THREAD GUIDE ASSY «+vececrererens -1 - - 1 - Al45D236G02
A902 MNG2EOIBO MFkaas(Alfg:y------vmmerenne THREAD GUIDE ASSY(IN CACE OF 172°~1")--- - 1 - - | - Al41D306G0I

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www;gbipgewycom



LREREIZE S
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig.801 LU2-4400-B0B Fig.902 LU2-4420-BOB

Fig.903 LU2-4410-B1T (-CS) Fig.904 LU2-4430-B1T
LU2-4412-B1T-CS

6 127

129
28 /o 130 43y 104~

103

102

4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[B] LEAREAMZR
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. B{HEH 15 R (154 w"Ha-p
No. Parts.No. B{&if Description Aml‘chU «n  Ref.No.
sgecsgd
I 3 3 3 3 3

BIO! MP40EQ601 JEEBEAH - -cvevvverrers MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - --ccevrrerenens 1 - -« - - - W462908-G03
B101 MN10AO601 JEEEBAHMF v vvvvrrees MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - «----vvrenevnns - 1 - - - . W462823-G03
BIO1 MP41EQ601 JEEEEAH{-----rvrvverees MOUNTING PLATE ASSY s «vcveverecenens - - 1 1 - 1 W462908-G04
BIO1 MNSOEC601 JEEREAH{A----rvroveere- MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - «vcrevereeeness - - - - 1 - W462823-G04
B102 MNI0A0220 HRERE <« --vvvrveverenes TENSION RELEASING PLATE -+ «vvvveves 1 1 - - - - W450020-HO1
B102 MNSOE0220 BRIy« ---cvvvovevere TENSION RELEASING PLATE +c« < v vvv+- - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDI320601
B103 MNIOAO851 [EHVFHIRE v vvvvvevernes REVERSE SPRING -« «rererereecenaeaen. I 1 1 1 1 1 W502148-H01
B104 MOO902015 #EKk--vvrvrvrereeenns HINGED SCREW 9/64(40)X6 »-vvvvvrevee 2 2 2 2 2 2 W501026-HOI
B105S MNIOAOISS d3EREG- -« vevrervereren THREAD GUIDE BRACKET - -vvvcreveces 1 2 - - - - W502213-H0I
BI06 MNIOAISSS SIEREE---cececeevenecnes THREAD TENSION DISC:coeevrvvveenees I 2 - - - - W502212-HO1
BI07 MO0902016 BRfh- - v-vvvrvvrernene. HINGED SCREW 9/64(40)X18 -+ - -+ - 1 2 - - - - W502210-HOI
B108 M90202060 SREREE:----vovvvvreerens THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X10.6-------- I 1 1 1 1 1 W502064-HO1
BI09 MO1603046 BFAR----crvevecnnrans THUMB NUT 1/4 (40) ccvevevvvmneenens 2.3 2 2 3 2 W502940-HOI
BI10 MF23C0245 RSJFEBR:--------vv-vv-- TENSION SPRING-----vvvoeerrerenenes 1 2 - - - - W461786-HOL
BI10 MP41A0245 SRJJFEIPE-«--vovvveveres TENSION SPRING:ervvvvreerrerennnss - - 1 1 2 1 Al41D221H02
Blll MNI0AOSS6 ZRIJZZBEF;-vccvvvveren- THREAD TENSION PRESSER DISC-:+:---- 1 2 1 1 2 1 W445934-HO1
B112 MNIOAOSS5 SRJJERERl --vcvcvevrr-s THREAD TENSION DISC:ceccevvevecenen 2 4 2 2 4 2 W445933-HO1
BI13 M90602003 HRfth-<-ovvvrrrrerereess SCREW 3/32(56)X6 - +vvvvvrvrvreses 1 - 1 1 - 1 W501057-HO1
Bl13 MOO603003 HRik--vvrvvrrrrererenns SCREW 3/32(S56)X12--cvrvrervrenencns <1 - -1 - W502062-HOl
Bl14 MNIOEO175 #R3R‘iEHIAMG--------- THREAD CONTROL DISC ASSY evvvvevvv-- 1 2 1 1 2 1 W462825-GO1
BI15 MP6UAL187 PRERTENE---vvvvvvrere-- THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING++<«vvveveees: 1 - 1 1 - 1 Al45D240H02
BI15 MP62A0187 HLARGEBG----v-vrvnvneee THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING «++vvveveeee: - 1 - - 1 - Al45D241HOI
Bl16 MPIOB0554 FRAyggkE----vvrvvere-- THREAD TENSION STUD-----r-vreveve-- 1 - 1 1 - 1 W473508-HOI
BI16 MN10AO5S4 SRAJEEfE--------vvveeet THREAD TENSION STUD----ccvvevevve-: -1 - - 1 - W450011-HO1
BI17 M90910003 k- --vervrrrreereenss SCREW 9/64(40)X7 v vveververenecnes 1 1 1 1 1 1 B509270-HOI
BI18 M90920002 R w-vvvrerrrrrerens SCREW 9/64(40)X6.5+veceerrrrnneess 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501523-HOL
Bl]() MNIOAO477 JJ:@JH- ................. mpm ............................ l 1 l l 1 l \V445942_H0]
B120 MS0927015 SRfhe-cevecreerercvennss HINGED SCREW 9/64(40)X5-«cvovvveee - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDI35H01
B121 MNSOA5950 $Hye-cevcereecvenennas LEVER ¢ceseererenanananeaiannnnns - = 1 1 1 1 A141D133H0
BI22 MY0906(H2 $Fifh---cvovevovorneeens SCREW 9/64(40)X4.5 < cvveeveronncees - - 1 1 1 1 W500791-HO01
B123 MNSUAG601 JEEHE:««rvrererereresens MOUNTING PLATE -+« vvrrevrrrencnccecs - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D134H02
B124 M90505065 EFpil-@fl Seevvvevren- RETAINING RING (E TYPE) §S:cvoevevvee 2 2 1 1 1 | S922N210P50
BI25 MOL101045 HRER--v-vvrererrenenns NUT 11/64¢40) +vcevvevemerecenecnn. - - 1 1 1 1 W500657-H01
B126 MNSQA4572 gmﬁ ................... QDIL SPRING:-c-vvvevererentanennnans - = 1 1 1 1 Al41DI37HOI
B127 MP41A1270 Fﬁﬁ'ﬂ] ................... PUSH BUTTON ¢+ ++ecevecocannsevnanans - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D136HOI
B128 MFI0A1553 ZRI7g8AE----rvrvverens THREAD TENSION STUD:-----rvvveveeers - - 1 1 2 | Wws02171-Kol
B129 MNSQAQ555 SRIJEFEEF -covevvrvere- THREAD TENSION DISC-----r-crevcver- - - 2 2 4 2 Al40D383HO1
8130 MP6[A0245 %ﬁ ................... SPle ............................. - - 1 l 2 l Al44D3l7H0]
BI31 M91609046 FHEdHR---v-cvvvvere-- THUMB NUT 174(40) cccvreerreececenes - - 1 1 2 1 Al40D158H01
B132 M90203060 FRERF - +cveverevreress THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X14.2 <<-cc--- -1 - - 1 - W462824-H01
BOO1 MP6OEO210 FRIBRAHM - ovvever- THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY «----- 1l - - - - W225155-G07
B902 MP62E0210 #RIJBRAHMF-------vvr--- THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY -«---- -1 - W227438-GOS
B903 MP61E0210 SR\I8skf{d------cvvv--- THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY ------ - - 1 1 - 1 AI20B200G03
B904 MP63E0210 ZRJIggs{H-c-vvoveerr-- THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY ------ - - - - 1 - Al20B194G09

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - WWW$hlRgEwcom



(C] et
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

6

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[C] Lihigtrs
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. B4R HERERK #whta-
No.  Parts.No. F{j-&iE Description Amt.Req,c v Ref.No.
§8338%3
CI101 MP40A0383 [ﬁ]m .................... CRANK: ®eeccvrrreronncennnanncnanens 1 11 - 1 1 W473357-G05
Cl01 MN42A0383 - ----rovvvveereneens CRANK *-evrresreranecacncenccsarsns - - < 1 - - W473357-G04
C102 M91602001 Rk --cvvvvrreevvnrers SET SCREW 1/4(40)X3.5¢++creevsrre- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W500036-HOl
Cl103 MY1606001 ERkh:--vevveeerreneeens SET SCREW 1/4(40)XT-«++cocvvversses 1 1 1 1 1 1 B504016-HO1
C104 MY1801002 k- -ccvvverercevneeres SCREW 9/32(28)X13++vvvrevvossnerces 1 1 1 1 1 1 W500306-HO1
C105 M91802006 gk~ -cvvvvrererveneess SCREW 9/32(28)X14+ccvvrreeeccnnrees 1 1 1 1 1 1 B503851-HOl
Cl06 MNSOA0232 E#figFE (FE)----v---- - ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)«-<+«------ 1 1 1 1 1 1 W481659-H07
C107 MO165400] BRAk:««revvvrereerenenss SET SCREW 1/4(24)X13+ -+ ccvvecvneees 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501017-HOt
Cl()s MN]()A674() ?fﬂﬁ .................... ELT ............................... ] | | 1 | | W478]64-H()1
C109 MP60A0230 Edfl------vrvverervrenes ARM SHAFT -+ +-cvvrreeervenrennnenes 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C062H0S
CLIO MNIOAISS) (TGS - - --covvveevee SPRING FLANGE: -+« - v vvvveerensennnen 3 33 3 3 3 B4I10%4-HOI
CLIT M91502002 - --vvvrvvveceveenees SCREW 15/64(28)X12+ v+ verersrneses 33 1 1 1 1 W500509-HO1
Cl12 MP40A0767 RIBHWHAT (f)--evee-- BELT PULLEY (UPPER): -+ crvesevveces P11 1 1 1 Al45D660GO3
CL13 MOIS01007 HRfhe«cvevreverievneeens SCREW 15/64(28)X14.5¢ s ccverevesees 1 1 1 1 1 1 B509256-HOt
Cl]4 MN]()A]456 mﬁ .................... BUSH[NG ............................ | | - - - - A190D470P01
Cl15 MN4OAL750 EBHERTE------vcvvver-- BUSHING FOR ARM SHAFT-«««-eseveese- 1 1 - - - - Al40DO82HOL
ClI6 MOIS16002 ke vvrrvvrvereennnes SCREW 15/64(28)X8.5+ >« tvresrreeses 22 - - - - W502945-H02
Cl17 MVIIE0682 F#a/pwes (A)-------- PULLEY (ASSY):+revervveervarseecnes 1 1 - - - - W349758-G0S
C|]8 MP40A0523 lﬁ]&@% ................ (m BELT ........................... l ] l ] l l P6]4007_x05
C119 MPOOBO87] FHZEH «:---vvvvrreverres SPRING PLATE« -+ +vvvsressrrassvnnnns L1 L1 1 1 W458198-H03
C120 MO0G05063 {EladRlifas v vvverrvvensen ECCENTRIC HINGED PIN---«ccrevveses 111 1 1 1 W502777-H02
ClZl MPOOB]Q]O @ﬂ .................... L[NK ............................... l ] l 1 1 l w502775_H02
C122 M90513065 E FZLLBHE 2.5-+-+--+--- RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 2.5-++-<+-- P11 1 1 1 S922N210P25
C123 MPOOBO729 TG -wvvvvvrrvveeres TWIST SPRING: ++voveveoresrareracens 11 1 1 1 1 W459304-H02
C124 MPOOB0346 Eﬁgﬂ)—_‘; ................ C]_UTCH p[_A’]'E ....................... ] ] l 1 l l WS()2‘776_H03
Clzs 51906]7063 mﬁf .................... H[mED PIN ......................... l ] l ] ] l w502778_H02
C126 MPOOB09S2 ZRBESF ---vvvvvvere- PLATE FOR SAFETY CLUTCH-<<+cvveeee- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W459300-H03
C127 MPOOB]‘]SO img .................... BUSHIM} ............................ | ] l 1 l l w458]99_H0]
C128 MOIS03007 $ikk--rrevrorrereoncnees SCREW 15/64(28)X10. 5w === rsvrrnveres P11 1 1 1 WS01212-Hot
C129 MO1501003 Bfde-rvvrvvvereeennnes SCREW 15/64(28)X10+ ===+ rrevesees 1 1 1 1 1 1 B508963-H02
CI30 MOISO3001 SR crvvrerverereeenes SET SCREW 15/64(28)X4.5¢++rvvveret 22 2 2 2 2 BS08971-HOL
C131 MPOOBO768 [FIFM#ATF (TF)--v---r-- COG BELT PULLEY (LOWER):--<««--+-- 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al45D737G02
C901 MPOOEV768 [IBHS#RT (RM)------- COG BELT PULLEY ASSY-+cvvvoerevocess 111 1 1 1 W324510-G01

From the Iiore




(D) _L&B_ETF k) - #RZAENE
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[D] EERETRD - #1265848
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. BHEHR EF AR A
No.  Parts.No. B{-4&HE Description Amt .Req. g 7 Ref.No.
gg2ggs
<+ < < < <
DIOI MP40A0268 RFHFRERY---c-vvvvveee- FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT------««---- 111 1 1 | W461762-H02
DI02 MOI653001 $Bkdeevvvvervnverereenns SET SCREW 1/4(24)X7--< -+ rrreers 22 2 2 2 2 W500478-Hol
D103 MGlOBOS33 %ﬁ .................... BUSHH\G ............................ 2 2 2 2 2 2 WS02463-HOI
DI04 MY1572045 U SRR cvevvrrrrrvenins NUT MG(O.75) vverreeerereerecnnnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 $911N652P06
D105 MPOOB0462 SLFAEH{R UG- --vv- -+ LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK- -+ «c««---- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W453576-H04
DI06 M91603003 GRhh-«vereerrrvennnnes SCREW 1/4(24)X16+ ++vvevvvvnneenssen 1111 1 1 W%501009-HOI
D]O7 31906()1050 gﬁ 6 .................. WASHER 6 ........................... 1 1 l 1 ] ] 89]3N040P06
Dlog MF|6A0384 ﬂﬁﬂ .................. CRANK ROD .......................... ] 1 1 ] ] | w480485_"0|
DIO9 MOISSI01S ke eeoeeeereeennnnns HINGED SCREW M6(0),75)X24 -+« vvvvees 1 1 1 1 1 1 W480471-H02
DI10 MPAOES688 jEREAH{H:- - ccvvvvvvvvvees OIL PIPE ASSY:+-++vvverrereerevnnns 1 1 1 1 1 | Al41D498G0]
DIl MF60AO700 BIERSHBETE - - v vvvvrrenes SPRING FOR FELT SUPPORTER::«-«+-:-- 111 1 1 1 WS00836-Hol
D112 M90325065 C LMK 25+« cccvvvene RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 25-«««--«-- 1 1 1 1 1 | S922N010P25
D113 MPOOBIT60 REHR LR --verevreee ECCENTRIC FOR UPPER LIFTING---++--- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W480461-G04
Dl14 MOL60G001 ERkhe«cvvevvvvnnnnreens SET SCREW 1/4(40)X7+++++creerrreces 2 2 2 2 2 2 B504016-HOl
D][S MP4]A0763 %gmm ................ BH‘L CRANK ......................... ] l 1 ] ] ] Al40D598H0|
DLI6 MIOS07063 R« vcvvvvveeerennes ROLLER STUD-:«+vevvvrererrserreeens 1 1 1 1 1 1 W502457-Hol
Dll'] MG]OBO4]1 1§m .................... ROLLER ............................. ] l 1 ] ] ] w501534_H0|
DLI8 MOIIS1003 $5fkherrvrrrrrvenreenenes SCREW 11/64(32)X6+ <+ +vvrrerrveees 1 1 1 1 1 1 Ws502454-Hol
DII9 MP4IAQ9SE FEAR:--cvcevevennnreenes LINK FOR BELL CRANK:: -+ +ccverveeoeee 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI40D597HOL
D120 MO1681015 AEARRAke e vvvverreenres HINGED SCREW 1/4(40)X12¢+-+cvvveeee- 111 1 1 1 W480472-Hol
DI21 MOLI11003 SFkh--crvrrreevennenenes SCREW 11/64(40)X10--- <<+ vereree- 22 2 2 2 2 W500164-Hol
D122 MP41AUT6S RASREMIFIE - -v------ BELL CRANK GUIDE------=rrerreecrres 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40DS99HOI
D123 Mgo450050 ﬁﬁ 4 .................. WASHER 4 ........................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 8913N040P04
D124 MNSOA0265 ZEfifyovvvvrveevnrrrencnnes GUIDE = +++ctseervaasssennnnnnssocens 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40DO87HOI
DI25 MO1112002 S8k crrrrevvennneennsss SCREW 11/64(40)K12--+=xrorrereces- 22 2 2 2 2 W501889-HOl
DI26 MO1653002 ke cvveevvrnnnneenes SCREW 1/4(24)K19+ -+« +reveereriienns 1 1 1 1 1 1 Ww501019-Hol
DI27 MOI601045 §FfR-ccvvvvvvvvnnnenenns NUT 1/4(24)+evrveeercereernnnnnnn. 1 11 1 1 1 WS01989-H0I
DI28 MO1601016 SFkfi- - v vrrvvvvvmvensses SCREW 1/4(24)X14+ - --vreervnenees 11 1 1 1 1 %501020-Hol
D129 MP40AOT29 FHISG- - -rvvrveenrnennnns SPRING  +serereermererrenaanineaans 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D919HOI
DI30 MN40AO725 EREERAIRAAR------------ KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER- -+~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C068HOI
DI31 MII506033 g vvrerveerenenneens SCREW 15/64(28)X79+ =+ serseeceens 11 1 1 1 1 W445917-H03
D132 MNIOA0258 EEJJFRIBE-----vvvvvvevns PRESSER SPRING- - -« «=eerrerrececens 11 1 1 1 1 W319992-H04
DI33 M91602016 fEMERRR----vrvvvverr--e HINGED SCREW 1/4(24)X29:++++vvvrer- 111 1 1 1 W501006-Hol
D134 MO1606016 HEARSRGh- -« - rvvvvrees HINGED SCREW 1/4(24)K30+++-+++++++ 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI40D092HOI
DI35 MN4OEO724 REBERMHRFLMFE -+ - - KNEE LIFTER CRANK ASSY-:----x+eor+ 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C081G01
DI36 MP41AOSI1 BEIBBMBHR . -covvvvreer KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD: ¢« ««+-- 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D093H04
D137 MO0105062 FAff:---vrvvrvrrvcanrens SNAP PIN«-cccveererrennnnenneiannn, 1 1 1 1 t 1 S92INO20PO6
D138 MNIOAO3S2 B --voveerrrecranccne COLLAR: s - verrreerrearcrtnnienannns 1 1T 1 1 1 1 W445924-H02
DI39 MOI107002 #Bh---ccoverrrevrvneene SCREW 11/64(40)K5.5 <+ cvceverveee 1 1 1 1 1 1 W500092-H01
D140 MOOBSIONS ABMHERfk e e vvrrevreren-- HINGED SCREW 1/8(44)X9++cxceevreres 11 1 1 1 1 W501007-Hol
DI14] MN10AO267 BERAMSEHZE------vvvvvnre BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR: <+ ++ccevv-- 2.2 2 2 2 2 WA45929-H02
D142 ML7SEO702 BRFSSLHE----vvrevvrrrere SPRING SUPPORT BRACKET« -« :r«---+- 111111 Wa45921-HO1
D143 MO0OOS002 ke cvvvrrevrrvvvereens SCREW 9/64(40)X8., 5+« rrerveeeens 1 11 1 1 1 W500470-H0I
D144 MNI0AV252 FEMBHRFAG - «-vvvvvere PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER:«««««++«- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W459307-Hol
D145 MOI113033 #Rbhft- e revverevvervens SCREWED PIN 11/64(40)X8.5-+-+-+++++ 1 111 1 1 W501024-H02
D146 MPOOBIS72 HREETHGH: - -rrevvrren COIL SPRING:+rvvecrerereesvenconnns 1 1 - - - - W482826-HO!
DI47 MNAOAO221 BRERM----cvvvvevreenees TENSION RELEASING PLATE:-+-+ccc«--- 1 1 - - - - AI30C067HOI
D148 MPA0A0265S BRFAMSEIERE------------ PRESSER BAR HOLDING BRACKET:-:+---- 1 1 - - - - Al40D896G02
D148 MPA1A0265 EERAMSRESZML- - --v---- PRESSER BAR HOLDING BRACKET:--««--- - - 1 1 | | Al40D896G04
D149 MO1113002 SR -c-vrvrrevvennnnens SCREW 11/64(40)X15ccverrrerennssre 1 1 1 1 1 1 W500182-H0l
DISO MNJOAO262 BERAME.c-cvevvvcvvennens PRESSER BAR:«+cvvvvevvnrsesececnces 11 1 1 1 1 W445919-H02
DIS1 M91654001 k-« --vvvvvvrormnneses SET SCREW 1/4(24)X13++crvereevennns 2.2 2 2 2 2 W501017-Hol

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www sgpgey:com



[E) $1#8 - RIPAAS
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

10

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E] gt - RPFEg
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. “B{I-%% {2 tikf3-
No. Parts.No. &40 Description AE'F"-R‘?Cl-g 0 Ref.No.
ggseg
I = 33 3 3

EI0] MF10E2148 it OIL WICK 2.5X80- < ereverenecenenans I 1 1 1 1 1 W462979-HO!
E102 MP40AO425 $HEEAMiAESHI PIN FOR BRACKET SUPPORTER:«:-«++««- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W445883-H02
EI03 M92003002 H#kk SCREW 5/16(28)X10- v recenvacannes 1 1 1 1 | 1 W486334-H02
E104 MO1506001 &k SET SCREW 15/64(28)X8«-«vrrevvrees 1 1 1 1 1 | B509087-HO1
E105 MFI0E2148 g -vevreerenerneenens OIL WICK 2.5X240: -« rererrerencnns I 1 1 1 1 1 W444]138-HOI
EI06 MN10AOS87 BkEiGHEHtsily---------- PIN FOR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER:-:---- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W445883-H01
ElO7 --ceeee-s Mﬁ .................. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER-:<++tvceevenes - - - 1 - - W473547-H01
E]07 _________ MF’# .................. THRW TAKE_U‘P LEVER ............... l 1 | - | ] P978003-x01
E|08 _________ mjm .................... SL[DE BLLX:K ........................ ] ] ] ] | ] w44588] _H02
EL09 MFIOE3148 illifi---vvvvrerrvrennnen OIL WICK 3X25--vcevereneecencananns I 1 1 1 1 1 W500231-H01
ELIO0 MNIOAOSOD JRf-veservovvrcnssonenns PLUG » v« voeernsesnsnenonensnensnnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501275-HO1
EL1l MOI502002 k- --creorerevornnnens SCREW 15/64(28)X12+ - cvevrrveereess 1 1 1 1 1 1 W500509-H01
E112 MN70A0387 §lA:fifify-----vvovvnvne NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN-<vccveveereees 1 1 1 1 1 1 W445866-H02
EL13 MPGOAO148 FLiisecverecevecerocnnnen OIL WICK 3X80««ecvvvrereenerronnnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W462830-H04
El14 MP60A1956 SHEEMUEME- <o vvvvreeerns NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK:-«ceve-- 1 - 1 1 - 1 AI34CI27IN50
El114 MPOOBOG61 $HEMEIFEtvovvvvrernens NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK:-«+<---- - 1 - - 1 - W32622]1-HO3
EIl5 MPGOAIG666 SHAEMGIHE--eveevenenanns NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET «++¢=--e-- I - 1 1 - 1 AI2IB82INS0
E115 MP41A0666 SHFREig-c--vvevernnans NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET «-«:v++--- -1 - - 1 - Al40D601G0O3
E116 M90604011 sk-----vvrvrrernreenes SCREW 3/32(56)X4--crcvvrrreeeeerens 6 6 6 6 6 6 W501205-HOI
Ell7 -ccecaean Y PP SPACER: -+ v +vevocearerarorarnenennnns 22 2 2 2 2 W454800-HO1
E118 MN10AO740 fﬂlﬂﬂ .................... FELT ctcvcverrererertrerecnannnnnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W500499-HO1
EL19 MPGOAOGES SREH:wvvcveervovveean. NEEDLE BAR HOLDER: =+ ¢cvvevvcveeecns I - 1 1 - 1 AlI90D928P01
EI19 MPOOBO665 HHALHE:--cveverereennnn NEEDLE BAR HOLDER:«:«+evevrecevecns - 1 - - 1 - W462920-HOI
E120 M90949003 ifk--vvvvvvvrvrreeenen. SCREW 9/64(40)X8.5-x+vvvrerrrvrerrrs I - 1 1 -t AlI90D929PO1
E120 MY0945003 k-« vvvrvnervnennnenn. SCREW 9/64(40)X8.5: e rverenrerens - 1 - - 1 - Al45D835H0}
Elz] MP60A0660 g[“:' .................... Nm)LE BAR ......................... ] - ] [ - l A|46D983H0]
E]Zl MP62A()660 s'—*' ..................... NEH)LE BAR ......................... - | - - ] - Al46D984H0]
E122 M90602002 ik~ --rvveverorereenes SCREW 3/32(56)X3-vvvevrererereecse I - 1 1 - 1 ¥W501567-H01
E123 MOOB01002 Hik---c-vvrvevveeveeees SCREW 1/8(44)X4.4++cvcvvveneannnnn I - 1 1 - 1 W501391-H0I
E]24 MP46A0]8] }qﬁ}* .................. THREAD GU]DE ....................... ] - ] l - ] “’457584_"02
E125 MPOOBO881 HEEHEHE-----vvverreeen: VIBRATING PRESSER BAR: <+ vreeevere-e I 1 1 1 1 1 W453588-HOI
E126 MY0107024 &G -roverreererenenas SCREW 11/64(40)X12-+-vvrererveneres I 1T 1 1 1 1 AL43D975H01
E127 M9040]050 ‘?{l}:'l- .................... WASH‘ER 4 ........................... ] l ] ] ] l B508956_H0|
E128 MNBOAILS4 SHAEMHFeerevereveeenaes NEEDLE BAR GUIDE:-<rvvererecrencnns I 1 1 1 1 1 Al43D981HOL
E129 MPOOB0882 HBIEHALMIF-everenees VIBRATING PRESSER BAR LINK-«+------ I 11 1 1 1 W453587-HOl
E130 MOI113002 $fhie--vrerrverrreeenen: SCREW 11/64(40)X15vcccveeeeecncs-- 2 2 2 2 2 2 W500182-HO!
E131 MPOOB0O883 HBMISHHEM MMy ----ovvvvee-- VIBRATING PRESSER BAR GUIDE:-++---- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W453581-HO1
E132 MH19A0259 SRMERIFG--vvvevveerene- QOIL SPRING:+-evveevereneeccnnanen 1 11 1 1 1 W462921-H01
E133 ML75A0884 #RT)EHEERESE,-------- VIBRATION PRESSER SPRING GUIDE----- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W453589-H03
E134 MN25A0325 JjBll--c-vvcvecenernrene- SQUARE BLOCK: = v v vvvesevenvannennns 1 1 1 1 1 1 Ws502443-H0L
E135 MO0S09060 Miffeff-«-v-vvverevereres CONNECTING STUD 5.5X9.5-+cccvccce- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W502445-H02
E136 M90401061 HEMSEE-«---vvvvveeenenns TAPER PIN 4X23-ccccvveeererenccann. 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501209-H01
EI137 --v-em--- EqRRe il ¢ TR R NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING CRANK(LEFT)--- 1 1 I 1 | 1 Al40D206H02
E|38 MNSOA0352 gﬁ"ﬁ .................... (x)u_AR ............................. ] ] l ] ] ] AI4OD085H02
E139 MN40AO669 SlA:HEMhRIMNLE----v- - BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT-- 2 2 2 2 2 2 Al40D073H02
El40 --ccecue-- Rz SRR NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING SHAFT::-«»---- 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40DO84HO3
El14] MO1603003 e« evrvvrrevnneeeess SCREW 1/4(24)X16-++vvreveenveonnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501009-H01
E142 MNS5A2672 $H:HEBHHRN(A i) eevv - NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK (RIGHT) 1 1 I 1 1 1 A140D081HO!
E143 M92002045 SREE--c-veereeenreereeas NUT S716 (24)vvcvvrrececnecrenens 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501187-H01
El44 MN25A0671 SFF:#Embdatiiiis- - - o0 0o NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK<::-«--- 1 1 1 1 1 1 W453585-H01
E145 M92001015 fftsiah.----ovvveereene HINGED SCREW 5/16(24)X26.2- -~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 W501010-H01
EL46 MFIOE2148 ffiifi--vv-verererenenenns OIL WICK 2.5X85--+ccreevreccccncsee 1 1 1 1 1 1 W462978-H01
E147 MO1108002 #Hik--rvevvrerrerrernes SCREW 11/64(40)X7-+ccoseveervnecnes 1 1 1 1 1 1 B509289-H01
E148 M90946003 k- -vovererrrennvenns SCREW 9/64(40)X3.4-«-cvcrveevrnnes - 2 - - 2 - Al43D64SHOI
E149 MP20B0128 8%l DPX17-23--«-vvvv--- NEEDLE DPX17-23¢+cccececvcecrcnanns 1 2 1 1 2 1 $970005-H02
E901 MP6OE0S82 PREpFMLMA:vvvvverreres THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY:cevevcee: 1 11 - 1 1 W474896-G02
E901 MP41E0582 BApASHHIdz------vvrveee THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY-«-¢------ - - - 1 - - W474896-G04
E902 MPGOE1666 SHREMGAUHIP - cvveverens NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY:-«-:: 1 - 1 1 - 1 Al34C110G01
E902 MP62E1666 £MHIGUAEHI{Yze-vvveveeee- NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY------ -1 - - - Al30C277G07
EY03 MPGOE0668 &[4 :iBmhlilidi e -vvvv-v-- NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING SHAFT ASSY---- 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C377G02

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - WWW.§H4DSRYACoM



[E) 5&E hRiRAAS
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[F] A& HEhmibseg
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. F{HRE 8 (B izea
No. Parts.No. F{}-4&if Description Amt.Req. «»  Ref.No.
gg2ce8 3
3 I I I3

F101 MP47A0291 REHEHIRLo--vvereveeo- FEED REGULATOR CAM--«-c-crvvveereee 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C069H02
F102 MO1516002 Rk +ovrvvvvmeerereeees SCREW 15/64(28)X8.5«=+vvrrvvcneres 4 4 2 2 2 2 W502945-H02
F103 MO1505007 k- -----cvvvvevvreeres SCREW 15/64(28)K12+ - =-reveseennees I 1 1 1 1 | Al41DOL3HOI
F104 MP60A0956 FAR----v vvvereinnnt S LINKesoeroememarameneninanniann, 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al33C549H02
F105 MO0904060 &Hff-- - vrvveecerennes PIN:tcevereceeereracssseertanasanns 1 1 1 1 1 - W502476-H02
F105 MI0910060 $&l-«c-vevvevrerranss PIN-veverreteiiiietetionnnnnnns - < < < - 1 Al48D334H0I
FI06 MNAOAL320 fEIREHH (fi)evceereveeres REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER)------- I 1 - - - - Al41DOI2HOL
F106 MN40A0320 fEIREHN (L)---vvveevvver REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER):::---- - - 1 1 1 1 AI41DOI2HO2
F107 MP60A0228 HHAF -« v-ovreerervoeranss ARMe vt ietieieioninennonnns 1 1 - - - - Al40DI9IHO?
F107 MNS0A3228 B« - ervveerevencns ARM: s ereeeenmmeirareinninessnaans - < 1 1 1 1 Al40D097HO2
FI08 MII505002 #Rfh-crveoevererenrenes SCREW 15/64(28)X13.5x = rcrvereevees 11 1 1 1 1 W500183-Hol
F109 M95003053 FHBEHy - -vvvrreerenes SPRING WASHER 10« «vsvececeecneenens 1 1 - - - - B503895-H01
F110 MN70A0632 fBIREHR:ccoverrrrenreeee REVERSE SEWING LEVER ««:ccecveeress 11 - - - - Al40D900GO3
F110 MN72A0632 #REF! REVERSE SEWING LEVER::«--+--cv---- - - 1 1 1 1 AI30C164G03
FI11 MO1102002 $Rfh----cvvevvrvenereees SCREW 11/64(40)X8. 5= --cvercn-e- 11 1 1 1 1 W500193-H0I
F112 MNG60A2572 SRAESRI -« vccevvvevres QOIL SPRING:«+«-rvermrrmrceencenees 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D889HO]
F113 MN40AO154 HERF - - ovvveeennennn GUIDE PLATE---ccvrececerecenccncens 1 1 - - - - Al40D099HOI
F114 MOI110002 $Bffh---vvreerrecerrenens SCREW 11/64(40)X8+++-vreveererences 1 1 - - - - W500294-HO)
F115 MFI0A2572 SREETHEE:-c-ooovvvvvveee COIL SPRING:=vvrrrecerrenccnereeen. 11 1 1 1 1 B509164-H0
F116 MFIOAO852 (L@t --ceeroereeveeens STOPPER PINecvevecerrrenvrererecnes 11 - - - - W481688-HO2
F117 MFOQA0852 kBt -« vevevevvevennen STOPPER PIN:-vvvvevvrrveneerernanns - <« 1 1 1 1 Ww482328-Hol
F118 MO1215002 #B&h--coovererrvvennnees SCREW 3/16(28)X12:«--vvrevecnrcnees - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D940HOL
F119 MFO0AQ257 BHEE------vreeerrenennnn BUSHING: -+ cteerreecrcreninnnruanns - = 1 1 1 1 Al41D657HOI
F120 MP61A0841 StEEEHARBTHL------ -+ STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE--:-- - - 1 1 1 - Al42D848H02
F120 MP6YAOS41 SHESHZAMWFR - --- STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE:---- - - - - - 1 Al48D333H0L
F121 MFO1A0631 $1BE&#%. .- -c-vvvoveevees DIAL v vvvveveerretanntineienienanes = = 1 1 1 1 AI3IC219H03
F122 MFO0A09SO $tEEESAGAMK -+ - - - STOPPER PIN RELEASING LEVER::- - -« - - 1 1 1 1 W482327-Hol
F123 MF02A0245 SREESHFE------vcvvoveree QOIL SPRING: +«+=eermermrnesnencnns - - 1 1 1 1 Al42DI8IHOI
F124 MF6UAIG40 SRARARE - -vvvrmverrnne. SCREW BAR: < -+ +-vcesmsceerneernnnes 11 1 1 1 1 W484899-Ho2
F125 M91000085 O JURBEH--+--vvvvevrvrer O-RING 10----veveeereeeiieenieenns 1 1 1 1 1 S932N110P09
FI26 MO1209002 $Rkk---vvovrevereneenn. SCREW 3/16(28)X8+ v v rveervrenneens I 1 - - - - BS03887-Hol
F127 MP60AG631 £FEREHZL .-« -cvvoevrrens DIAL e vrereransconnnescenconnnseses 1 1 - - - - AI30C328H03
F128 MP60AQT61 {RLH- - vcovvveeveenes ECCENTRIC SHAFT-«««vvceveervrennes 11 1 1 1 1 AI45DBI2H02
FI129 MOS014021 ZEFBMRAK-- -+ orrvveveree SOCKET BOLT MSX14+ - +-«cevemrecsnss 1 1 1 1 1 1 S903N210P14
F130 M95008020 Rff-cocvceveevonnnnnnns SCREW MS5X6-¢vvrerrrrrererrerecaanes 2 2 2 2 2 2 S90IN370P06
F131 MPGOE1635 fEIREHANE (TF)----------- REVERSE SEWING CRANK LOWER---«----- 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al45D813G03
F132 MN45A0352 BFE-----rvcevrerenrecns COLLAR: s s vvreerereceananinioceeens 1 1T 1 1 1 1 Al40D898GOI
FI33 MO1S06001 G- - - -ovveerrveennnes SET SCREW 15/64(28)X6: -« ++=co+=ve 22 22 2 2 B509087-H01
F134 MP40A1740 jHIE--cov-vveveveoneanes FELT:+veevrvvceenseccanoronionnsson 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D739H02
FI35 MN4SA1321 fEJRRHHBA - --voovveverenee REVERSE BRACKET: « -« veererranesne 11 1 1 1 1 Al40D899G02
F136 MP40A0740 JHHER-cccorerrreceernanne FELT vvvevrrersanersannnisninannss 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D739H01
FI37 MNASAOIS4 BHreeeveverveneinenenn GUIDE PLATE:++«xvvcevsmtncnncnenne 22 22 2 2 Al40DS02HO1
F138 MO1106004 $Ffh----rrvrvrrernrraens SCREW:+ s v vveroerereaneneinninensaes 4 4 4 4 4 4 W466810-H02
F139 M90519050 JEBHEAH +-ecvvevrrreanes NYLON WASHER:-+c«vcecrececsocsnsones - - - < < 2 Al47D205H01
F140 MP69AOGO1 ZTHEHR- <« wvvvvervrreess MOUNTING PLATE: -+ e+ vveeorsnnens - - - - - 1 Al48D331H0I
F141 M91511056 ZE[ZdREG-ccvvreeereeanns BOLT+cvvvrvereerorranerennnenarenns - - 4 Al190D418P52
F142 M9606202]1 #E&h----rrereceenacann SCREW:-+vrereecncetatrnnarsanenannns - - - - - 4 Al90D450P28
F143 M91503031 ZEFSIMRAkeoovvorrroennss BOLT:cevrecseceremnnnenennennenennns - - - - - 3 W481459-HO1
F144 MP69A0603 [EEME-««ccivvrereveenenes BRACKET t e vevversrvonscosronnnnoans - - - - - 1 Al48D332H0I
F145 MP69A0237 f&EE- -t vvrveenvonnnns BACK COVER +-++vvvvvereverennennans - = - = - 1 AI34C847HO1
F146 MP69A0910 EBEHEIR. - vovvvnnenns DRIVING LINK- + v coverveensmcennenns - - - - - 1 AI48D330H0I
F147 M91502045 TR - v rrrerererannn NUT ceeovemeernrrovseenneneecenns - - - - - 1 Wws01883-Hot
F148 MP69AI9I0 AR -----vcvvercrrennnns LINKecoeroeorenoennnerennennnnennn - - - - = 1 Al48D329H01
F901 MP69AO434 SRELABMF------vvvrevrnee AIR CYLINDER ASSEMLY: -+ +vevvrverse - - - - - 1 AI9IDS66POI

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www;ggngey,com



G & 30418
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

(so01)
3114118 116117 118 1"

123
o (105121122
11111211

101

LU2-4420-B0B
______ o LU2-4430-B1T

I Jbs 184 153 152

LU2-4400-B0B
LU2-4410-B1T(-CS)
LU2-4412-B1T-CS

14

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[G] TFigh - 32 D HS
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. BHER {ER e wHa-
No. Parts.No. B{j:4if Description Am-Rqu gy  Refo.
ggecsg2
33333

GIOI MNIOAQ4S] "NEHRHZE (FE)---cvvvvv-- BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (LEFT)-:---- 1 11 1 1 1 Al42D654GOl
G102 MN70E1148 e« c-ovvnvneennennns OIL WICK 2X45--cvrevevrrennnrnnans 111 1 1 1 W486326-H11
GI03 MP40AQ4S) [illesvvvevreeraeeennans LOWER SHAFT:+cctevcrrensenerearaans 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30CO73H04
G104 MN10AD292 TEAfRCHR:-----vvvveee FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM-+-+----+ I 11 - 1 1 W445912-H02
G104 MPA0AOT60 TFERMRCHR- - ----vvvor FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM: -+ -+ - - - 1 - - WA45912-H03
G105 M91603001 HRfhe--cvvvereremerennss SET SCREW 1/4(40)X5-«ccvveeeereess 2 2 2 2 2 2 WA68269-H01
G106 MP40A0452 THEEE (F)------ovv- BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (RIGHT)---- 1 1 1 1 1 1 A142D655G01
G107 MN70E1148 fffl---c-oeevvervecennes OIL WICK 2X85- - -vrererreerenenns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W486326-H10
G108 MI0505065 E FZuE@hF S5-v-cvvvveees RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 5--cvvv---- 3 3 3 3 3 3 S922N210P50
G109 MPAIAQST2 SRAEFAFE -~ -vrvrnreee QOIL SPRING: - =« veerermeremenesnnnn I 1 1 1 1 1 AI40D604HO!
Gl10 MPAIAQ270 FZER/AEH- - vrvveeee PUSH BUTTON: - -+« e vevevsesennsncnnn 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D603H01
GIIL M91516001 #Rfke v vvvrvrmrsneennns SET SCREW 15/64(28)X13.5+--++x--- 2 222 2 2 WS500006-HOI
GI12 MP40AC492 RKHFILHER: -« - vovvevee FEED CAM:« - v vvenenracnnsenneesncs I 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D602HOI
GI13 MNAOAO293 RAHHOEE- -« vvvvvnennen. FEED CONNECTING ROD- -+ = v +vvvvvnee- I 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C230H02
G114 MNAOAQ4S6 BFE---rcveovereeeenens BUSHING: v evcvoereeeeninniannienien 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI90D026POI1
GI15 M90526065 C FLLL-@yFi26- - - -+-ev--- RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 26+--+«+-++- 111 1 1 1 S922N010P26
G116 MP40E0453 "NEfhEs (y-----oooe BUSHING FOR LOYER SHAFT (MIDDLE) ASSY--- 1 1 1 1 1 1 A140D449G01
G117 MP47A2750 BfiZE------vvovvmnvannens BUSH:=++v+trrerecercennannaensannans 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al45D64]1H0L
G118 M91602001 Sfh----vvvvvvrerverenes SET SCREW 1/4(40)X4:-cvvccevereness 3 3 3 3 3 3 W500036-H01
G119 M90317065 C Hoik@hl 17----------- RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 17-+------- 111 1 1 1 S922N010P17
G121 MN10A2456 mg .................... BUSHING: <« vcvvrerenneennerneencenes 1 1 1 1 1 1 w445886-H01
G122 MNIOAQ771 BHARMERFR -« - v -vveeeeee BEARING HOLDING PLATE-+----v=rv=--- I 1 1 1 1 1 W461041-H0I
G123 M90902011 ke« --vorvmvorennennes SCREW 9/64(40)X7- - -vvvevrerereenes 33 3 3 3 3 W500994-HO1
G124 MNAOA1956 SHIfE-«c-vcveereerneennns LINKseosereeotoatonnonncennonnoaanss 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40DSO0H02
G125 MN40AQ325 HlHl-vvveecvecennecnnnns SQUARE BLOCK: «+«tevesevnnenanranns 2 2 2 2 2 2 Al40DSOIHOL
G126 MNA0AO454 ENLHUREHh----orvevne- PIN FOR FEED CONNECTING ROD:--«---- I 1 1 | 1 1 Al40D503HOI
G127 MPA0AQI48 JHiffhe -« -vevrvereerennen OIL WICK 3X26-+<rcvreereerrearennns 111 1 1 1 AI30C259H01
G129 MPAOAOI48 e« - v evverveneenns OIL WICK 3X55++ v erererersansennss I 11 1 1 1 AI30C259H02
G130 MN4OA1454 Sf@ft------cvvvrvernn PIN scoreereniiiericiinnaninsenaene 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D507HO1
GI31 MY1572045 U 82 6X0.75- -+« NUT MEX0.7S5w+wcevemrenreneneneene 11 1 1 1 1 S9LIN652P06
GI32 MPAIAO27S S&fHEtBsdhif- - oo FEED CONNECTING CRANK (RIGHT)--- - 11 1 1 1 1 W487101-H02
G133 MIU602050 BEH: Gevvveveveecaneenns WASHER G v vcvvverensennnnneaaiannns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W502336-H01
G134 MO1552015 dffh-c-vvovrneeannnnnnnn SCREW++vvreeereereonneianecaanannns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W480471-Ho3
G135 M91603003 #fk-----vvrverrrnenesn SCREW 1/4(24)X16% <=+ v cvvsvrncsnces 11 1 1 1 1 W501009-Hol
G136 MF70A0286 SEIIBHBHIE---------v---- BUSHING FOR FEED ROCK SHAFT-------- 22 2 22 2 Wi81663-HOI
G137 MO1654001 Hifk-----rvvvvmrereeenes SET SCREW 1/4(24)X13-- e vnrveeeees 2 222 2 2 WS01017-Hol
G138 MF80A0352 BB -c-vvvverrenmrennns COLLAR +cvvverrerrenmenreanennnnnens 22 2 2 2 2 W482887-GO1
G140 MO1603003 Bifife+vvovvrvvrrvenneen SCREW 1/4(24)K16¢ +-+nveuveernennene 11 1 1 1 1 W501009-HoI
G141 MN40AO273 RAHBEBHEE(ch)- - - - FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (MIDDLE)-- - -- 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI40D505HOI
G142 MNAOAO4O RAcHBl - - - - v eeeee e FEED ROCK SHAFT:« - ccvvervenveenees 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C070H02
G143 MP40A2740 THIKfh- < cvrverveneaenns FELT oevvverrranennanncerannncannss 2 2 2 2 2 2 Al40D539HO)
G144 M91204003 k- - -vvvvrereeneneess SCREW 3/16(28)X12- -+ vrvrererneess 22 2 2 2 2 B508978-HOI
G145 MN40AO278 RAIBHBHHNNG(ZE)------ - FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT)------- 11 - - - - A40DIISHOI
G145 MNSOAV278 RAHEBHAR(Z) - -+ - FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT)------- - - 1 1 1 1 Al40D115H03
G146 MFIOEO148 -+ - vvverevrenerens OIL WICK 2.5K430- + -« +vcrvrereesnees 1 1 1 1 1 1 W488988-H14
G147 MF80AOT80 FHRZERFE- - -vvveeree HOLDER FOR OIL WICK: =« -veevesness 11 1 1 1 1 W501092-Hol
G148 MO0335065 C FLLEH T--cvvvvevers RETAINING RING-C TYPE 7-+-«+«vvve+ 1 1 1 1 1 1 S922N010P07
G149 MN70EQ454 ‘G- cvevveveeveeenennss SHAFT v v serseereasancsnsssacenssans 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al45D691GO1
GISO MFIOE2148 Jifflecvvoovvevevencnenns OIL WICK 2.5K150¢ +-+=vnennneneeens 11 1 1 1 1 W488988-H04
GI51 M90803020 ZEFEfik-- -+ vvrvvovrees BOLT 1/8(40)XT+ - +vvevncrmerncenes 2 2 2 2 2 2 Al43D3I8HO2
G152 M95004021 ZEMEFRR: - crmevrees SOCKET SET SCREW MS5XS-------ecvce-- 1 1 1 1 1 1 S90IN310POS
G153 MPATA0281 &fleafssg.-----vovveer FEED BAR:«tevvrevrereemiinnnannens 1 - 1 1 - 1 Al33C240H01
G153 MN4OA3281 2FIERBA. - - vvrvvenns FEED BAR:* ¢+ tvevesvossosstsansennass -1 - - - - Al133C238NSI
G153 MP48A0281 2flgamEig-----vcvovevene FEED BAR+ <+t vserrereersaraaanaannans - - - - 1 < Al33C238N50
G154 M91516022 ZEFERRR- - ovrrrvereres BOLT 15/64(28)X10-¢vcsvcenrecrecns 11 1 1 1 1 Al43D316H03
G155 M90631050 3’-_‘}# Grevorrcorenesnonnn WASHER G +vvveverroorearanannannns 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al90D389P06
G156 MO3006020 e c-vrrnranrvrerannnn SCREW M3X14-ccrrevverereecanennnnns -1 - - 1 - S90IN319P51
G157 M90879045 % .................... NUT M3eceeromeneemmnmnnnnannannens - 1 -« - 1 - S9I0NO70PO2
G158 MP42A0740 “}]ﬁ .................... FELT vvvveveceseancnanacanannanaans I 1 1 1 1 1 W501011-HO02
G159 MN40AQ744 SRFHHEER - --vvvvvrverre FEED BAR CONNECTING FORK:<--cvvvv- I 1 1 1 1 1 Al41D222H02
G160 M90B04003 Hfkke v vvvrrrerneereess SCREW 1/8(44)X4------cvvervrecneen I 1 1 1 1 1 W501003-HO1
G901 MP6OE030S i&fcHEmiIm M- -----cv---- FEED REGULATOR ASSY:----revveeveees 111 1 1 1 AI30C259G03

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www;ggngeywscom



hv B
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LU2-4420-B0B
LU2-4430-B1T

LU2-4400-B0B 105
LU2-4410-B1T (-CS) T3

LU2-4412-B1T-CS ‘33xé 106 108
109

EE3

=

—{901)
) 112
132 y o—— 1127
(128) Kng
(so2)-| 131 , g D
130 : 118
® 119

16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[H] 74 ~oitks
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig. FR5% R AV
No.  Parts.No. E{f:45il Description Amx.ch.8 8 Ref.No.
ggscg?2
33333
HI01 MP40A0345 AEHERE (AF)------------ HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT): =« v+ eneeeeres 1 1 - - - - AI20B0I8HOI
HIO1 MNGOAI34S HEHRHS (A)ew-orvvveree HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT): ==« «reveereres - - 1 1 1 1 A120BI88HO2
H102 M91509002 G-« ccvrvvverrrrnnnnes SCREW 15/64(28)X22+«++eerevvereeses 1 2 1 1 2 1 B509074-Hol
H103 MN70A2750 ﬁmg .................... BUSH[NG ............................ 1 2 1 1 Z 1 w473359_002
H104 MPO()AO]ZO ﬁﬁ{ .................... H(X)K ASSY .......................... ] 2 - e e = P()75000_x02
H104 MP6]A2]20 ﬁ& .................... H(DK ASSY .......................... - -1 ] 2 1 Al90D795P02
HlOS MNIzBO]z:; ﬁ;ﬁ: .................... mBBIN ............................. 1 2 - - - - P976002_x01
Hlos MP60A0123 ﬁ:‘c’; .................... K)BB[N ............................. - - l 1 2 | A|47D|09H0|
HIO6 MF10E2148 fHHR---vrrvvvernveennes OIL WICK 2.5K24+ - v vceevrrennnecnns - - 11 2 1 W%500173-Hol
H107 MFIOE2148 iifffe -« ---vvveerennnnes OIL WICK 2.5KI5 eevrsverrnnncenns 24 1 1 2 1 W462980-HOL
HI08 MNIOAO302 BEVEFEEZREE: - wvevnvnees OPENER HOLDER PIN:«+cosvveenvncenns 12 1 1 2 1 W445901-Hod
HI09 MO1260030 Hfhe--vrrvvverrvveernns SCREW 3/16(32)X7.8+ v vveervveeeens 1 2 1 1 2 1 W445904-H03
H110 MP40A0340 BRIREFEEEUE.----vovvqvoe LINK FOR HOOK SHAFT:- -« «evevesenees 1 2 1 1 2 1 Al40DS80HO2
HI11 MNS2A0301 BHREZEHET--verrvveeree OPENER HOLDER:« ==« cvevvvrennnesnns 1 2 1 1 2 1 Al40D579HO3
HI12 M90102053 BEEGEERI«--vvervvrereres SPRING WASHER 5+=vvvreeerrereeesens 12 1 1 2 1 S9I3N210POS
H]]3 Mglzsz(‘ms ﬁ& .................... NUT 3/16 (32) ...................... l 2 1 1 2 l w487007_H01
HI14 MOO910003 HRfh--vvrrvverrrvneenens SCREW 9/64(d0)X7+=vvvvrrrennveee. 1 2 1 1 2 1 B509270-Hol
HI1S MIO401050 BAFy---vverevveernneenns WASHER 4+ v cvveeenviieniiiniainn. 1 211 2 1 B508956-HO
H]]6 MN52A0300 sﬁ@gﬁ .................. OPENER ............................. 1 2 1 1 2 | AI4OD578H03
HI17 MNI12B0342 BEMCABNEE ([)--------- BUSHING FOR HOOK SHAFT (UPPER)::--- 1 2 1 1 2 1 W462940-H03
HII8 M91201020 $Rkk------vvvvverrrnnes SCREW 3/16(28)X14.5+ -« cerrevvveese. 1 2 1 1 2 1 Al41D30IHO2
HI19 MIOI0OI0SO FFr-eccreevoneannnansa WASHER 10 +sveeecocennncrcnncnnnes 1 2 1 1 2 1 W501041-HO1
HI20 MNIOAO343 HEfeshishEE (F)--------- BUSHING FOR HOOK SHAFT (LOWER)--- - 1 2 1 1 2 1 W445899-H03
HI2L MYOGOIOSO BEF 6 cvvvnveeerrnenes WASHER §- v+ -vvveenveeernnesnneenn 12 1 1 2 1 $913N040P06
HI22 M91651002 B -cvovvrroenveoenes SCREW 1/4(24)X23 - vvereenveeneeens 1 1 1 1 1 1 W462939-HOl
HI23 M91658002 $Rkfh----rvvvrrreerrennes SCREW 1/4(24)X307 =+ =vrrrveeerene. -1 - - 1 - W462939-H02
H124 M91201045 #RfR---cvveeeeeenncaanns NUT 3/16 (28)cevvreecervcroceananss 1 211 2 1 W501827-H01
HI25 M91205030 Rihevvevevvvvverernnns SCREW 3/16(28)X11.5: =+ v vvevvnvnnves 1 2 1 1 2 1 Al40DI2HOI
H126 MOISO3001 k- --cvverervveeeeenes SET SCREW 15/64(28)Xd., S+ v ovvvvnvves 2 4 2 2 4 2 BS508971-H0I
H127 MP40A0344 REAREE (F)----------o-- HOOK SADDLE (LEFT):««+--cssvverssoe -1 - - - - AI20B023HOI
HI27 MN60AI344 BEMHSME (A)evvvvvveves HOOK SADDLE (LEFT):--«vrcrevvrrees - - - - 1 - AI20BI9IHOI
HI28 M91602001 $Fhd----wvvvvveeerrenees SET SCREW 1/4(40)X4 «-vecrevvevesss 36 33 6 3 W500036-H0I
H129 MP4IE0642 ARG~ -----vreereeeees GEAR (LARGE)- -« =+ svvrrrerennnenen 12 1 1 2 1 Al30C456H02
HI30 M91655001 k-« «-voevrvvereeeenns SET SCREW 1/4(40)X6.5w ¢ ++vvvvrees 1 2 1 1 2 1 AI4IDSI8HOI
HI31 MO1603001 SRAK:----rorrvvrereveenes SCREW 174(40)XS+++=vvvveeennnnee. 1 2 1 1 2 1 W468269-HO1
H132 MPCOBOG643 /JNEEER-----vcovvvreneres GEAR (SMALL)---vccvvrerneonceanann. 1 2 1 1 2 1 W462926-HO1
].“33 MN52A2245 % .................... SPRING ............................. - - 1 1 2 1 Al40D735H02
H901 MNIOEO301 BAEfeg#M-------------- OPENER HOLDER ASSY: -« cceeveresss. 1 2 1 1 2 1 W458147-G07
H902 MPAIE0644 BEERME(%------orrvvr-er GEAR ASSY:-:-vsevvrsnniennieannns 1 2 1 1 2 1 Al40D929G01

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www;ggngescom



[JREDEE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

18

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[J] RUIDHEHE (1)
KNIFE_MECHANISM ( I)

Fig. FFmet 13 P B’
No. Parts.No. T2 Description Arut.R«:q8 g Ref.No.
ggscsg
3 333
J101 MOO911030 e« vv-vvrvrevereenes SCREW 9/64(40)X8+ -+ - +=vrvrsveress - - 1 1 2 1 AI40DI44HOI
J102 MI1106022 FEMHERER - -ovvvreerenes BOLT 11/64(40)X12¢ = everereeecsss - - 1 1 2 1 Al42D977H02
J103 MNSOAO839 IEEITIZE- -« --vvnveeeene. MOVED KNIFE HOLDER-- -+« :+vveevee- - - L 1 2 1 AI30C077H02
T104 MII102010 Bk - vvvveenvereneenes SCREW [1/64(40)X5= =+ v vvverrveress - - 3 3 6 3 AI40DI38HO4
J105 MP41A0838 EETIH--vverrvreernres FIXED KNIFE:«+evvreenersenneeannns - - 1 1 2 - Al41D335G01
J105 MP69A0838 EESETIH v vrrerrrverrees FIXED KNIFE v ceceereetensaneaiannns - -« - <« - 1 Al48D328H01
J106 M90S03010 BBk - - vvvvrrveenesnns SCREW 9/64(40)XG¢ -+« v vrvrersnnssns - - 22 4 2 W500697-HOI
J107 MP41B0838 JEMIT]-ccovervreennrenns MOVED KNIFE:«tecvvveecssroneacannan - = 1 1 2 1 AI30C433H03
J108 MOOBOI1010 ke + v vevvvveennnn. SCREW 1/8(44)X10++ =« v evvemeeenness - -« 1 1 2 1 W501962-H01
J109 MOO94A002 SRfh-+-cvrmvrernrnrnes SCREW 9/64(40)X4. 5= == vrvrveeesnes - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDI29H02
JUI0. MNSOAO192 BHIZEJy - cv-vrreevnreeenes SPRING PLATE: + -« v vvermeennernnens - - 11 2 1 Al40D139H03
JUIT M90605002 ke -« vovvvnveecenenss SCREW 3/32(56)X3.8- -« +vevvrvesees - - 33 6 3 W500679-HOI
J112 MNSOAOSOT FHGE .y evercerrovrnncnnns SPRING ««vrevvrrracnensoesacerssnes - = 1 1 2 1 Al40D911HOI
J113 MNGOE1154 Ed@fi------ccvrverereienns GUIDE:- <"+ verervrencnnracraannsass - - - - 1 - Al41D145G01
J114 MNOOAOAL] FBER----crvoverervernees ROLLER- -+ tvoeverroecnssearaannnane - < 1 1 2 1 Al41DUSOHOI
J115 MN60AI9SO . evvvrvrrerrenenans LEVER v vverreessoaassosssnannnnns - = 1 1 2 1 Al41D078HO2
J116 MNGDA2742 FE: vvververerocaannnnnns QOVER: "+ ccereecercrensennennnnenns - < 1 1 1 1 Al41D090HO1
J117 MN60OEO154 g;gjl .................... GUIDE ++=s+svovereccencencancnnccnn - « 1 1 1 1 A141D144G02
J118 MN6OAOB37T JIHE (F5)----v-rvevvenee KNIFE PAD (RIGHT): -« +vvevveevsees - = 1 1 1 1 Al41D073H04
JI19 MIOYOEO10 Bk <o v vevvenverneenns SCREW 9/64(40)X9. 5+« =+ vereeerneens - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI38H03
J120 MN6OAOB36 JIEE (E)-----vvrrvee-- KNIFE PAD (LEFT):--«ceverecrencens - - - - 1 - Al4IDO75HO4
J121 MNGDALT42 BEeeovvrrerreeerincannes QOVER:+vvsesvvevovmnvorantaassoanes - < < < 1 < Al41D093HOI
J122 M91134015 AEARERAR- -« --vvoveevres HINGED SCREW M5(0.5)X10.5:+++++---- - - 1 1 2 1 AI40D357H02
J123 MP43A0910 GHAR.---covveiiiiiiiin, LINKesvovvoeneeeoetotsetotsnsennanns - = <« - 1 - Al4IDIOIHOI
J124 M91508022 ZEME#RAR- -« ovveevene BOLT 15/64(28)X12.5--«=xeveveeens « - - -1 - W501928-H02
J125 MNG60A3228 HIfR-...eveveveiviiiena, ARM e iiiiiiiiieienas - - <« - 1 - Al41D074HOI
J126 MOIL11033 St v - vevvervrrvennnns PIN 11/64(40)X6- <+ - +vvrvrereeess - = 1 1 2 1 AI40D142H01
J127 MNSOA910 fEIGRIHIAR: - --vvvvvrvvens LINK FOR REVERSE STITCHING::«++-+--+ - - 1 - Al40D164HOI
J128 MOOSS0050 B Sevveveeerrereeanns WASHER 5« v vvveserremnseeeeeannene. - - - - 2 - S913ND4OPOS
J129 MO1201022 ZEFE#RRK-------vvvvevooe BOLT 3/16(32)X9.5¢ - +vvvevenenvecee - - - - 2 - W502011-HOI
J130 MN60A2228 HiAR v verereaennenant ARM: ceverrrernnieiinieennnennennns - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDOT6H)2
JI31 M91509022 FEMERMH-----vervveene BOLT 15/64(28)X12.5x - vvvereveese - - 1 1 1 1 Al4ID491HOI
J132 MOI1271015 k-« vvrevenverneennns SCREW MS(0.5)X8.5-+«ereveveeneenns - -2 2 2 2 AM4IDIOTHO3
J133 MN72A0975 ERIAPLE------vveeeennns BALL JOINT- -« cvveemveneeneiinnene - - 1 1 1 1 AI0D715P01
J134 M91374045 FU4Z MS--vcovevececrnnns NUT MSeccvcreervoeanasoanaanannanans - - 1 1 1 1 Al40D402H02
J135 M95004023 ZEETHHET - -vvrvveeeees STUD BOLT MS« - v cvvereenveneonennns - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI8SH02
J136 M91377045 HRAR MSecvveverereevnnns NUT MSevrevvoermeoeneneieannnnanans - < 1 1 1 1 Al40D402H03
J137 MBGIAOITS BRFAAEEcveervreernres CONNECTING LINK: == ccevveennneennns - - 1 1 1 1 AI90D714PO1
J901 MN6OA09SO SHARAH{E -« - vvvvvvreee LEVER ASSY: -+ eeeveeucenernennenns - - 1 1 2 1 Al41DO776G02

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www;gyipgeyscom



(K] RGNS ()
KNIFE MECHANISM (I )

20

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[K] AETD#4E (o)
KNIFE MECHANISM ( II)

Fig. SR EFR (R wH -V
No. Parts.No. 24l Description Amt.Req.8 g Ref.No.
o0 o0 S o«
I3

KIOI MO1110002 Bk c-vvecervcrereenees SCREW 11/64(40)X8--«--vvrvrreveenns - - 2 2 2 2 W500294-Hol
K102 MN60AOIT2 $R&RME--ovvvvrenrnnennns THREAD RELEASING BRACKET-<--++v---- - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D087HOI
K103 méoA6572 Wﬁ .................... SPRIm ............................. - - 1 l l 1 Al4lm89H01
KLO4  MO1004067 SH&H BXH §-ovverervennes PIN TYPE BX:ccreevovveecnonneennnnnn - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDI49HOI
K105 M91005067 $+&f BXA §ovvvvvreeeree. PIN TYPE BXevveevevvrecereeneenanns - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDI149H02
KI06 MN6OAOIT3 JRERR-----cvvvveeenenns THREAD RELEASING PLATE------+------ - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D088HO1
K107 M91112015 ARG - ovvvvoveerens HINGED SCREW 11/64(40)X15---------- - - 1 1 1 1 W501531-Hol
K108 MO1106004 HRfk-«-v-cvervvveeeennns SCREW 11/64(40)X8-----crevrvverece- - - 4 4 4 4 W466810-HO2
KI09 MNSOAO746 HKERHZ - -cvvvvvvreveenes FLEXIBLE WIRE-----cvcevoevrececcannes - - 1 1 1 1 Al42D501H02
K110 MN6OEQ746 KERFAME-------vv-v--- FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY-----revrececrse- - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDI46G04
KINT  MNGOAOG20 BBIE HP-SN--cvevvceceses NYLON CLIP HP-SN+:ceveveeceenenens - - 1 1 1 1 PY45SFODOPSO
KI12  M94003099 RRHE HP-3N-«-vcvvrvrness NYLON CLIP HP-3N:-vcrereceescaneene - - 1 1 1 1 P945A193P00
K113 MNGOAC601 Rl vvvverrenenrenne MOUNTING PLATE-«++ccvvececerercccns - - 1 1 1 1 Al4IDI04HO3
Kl|4 M9l373045 % MS ................. NUT MS ............................. - - 2 2 2 2 SglONOlOPOS
KI1S MO1109002 3k vvverecrerennees SCREW 11/64(40)X7---revcecernceenn - - 1 1 1 1 W500511-Hol
KLI6 MO1516002 SRfk---crvereverrneecnes SCREW 15/64(28)X8.5 v rerrveerrs - - 2 2 2 2 W502945-H02
K] l’] MNSOAO750 mﬁ .................... BUSH]NG ............................ - - l ] ] ] A|40D]67H02
K118 MNS0A0350 BUER(YER---v-ovvrrereeet CAM FOR TRIMMER ACTUATER:«:++++---- - - 1 1 1 - AI20B032H01
K118 MP69A0350 BYHR( R --v-cvvrveerres THREAD TRIMMER CAM:-+-vvvvvrrveese- - - - - -1 Al22B208HOI
K119  MI1602020 ke -cveveeveenrerennns SCREW 1/4(40)X10-<-=cvereereraanan - - 2 2 2 2 W462663-H01
K120 MN72A0350 gﬁfﬁﬂl% ................ [0 N B R R -« « 1 1 1 1 Al40D528H04
K]Z] M()]OSSOZU ﬂf*‘ .................... SCREW M4X4 ......................... - - 2 2 2 2 SQO]N3|9P0()
K122 M91001020 Bk v vvrvererverennes SCREW 11/64(40)X5--ccrererrrrnneens - - 2 2 2 2 Al40D912H01
K123 MILI1101S AEERERAG- - ocveveerereees HINGED SCREW 11/64(40)X9.2¢¢<vvcv- - - 1 1 1 1 W475412-HO1
K124 MN60AO8R6 BUSREEHHEAR - -ovvvover CRANK FOR KNIFE DRIVING:----------- - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D855G01
K125 MNSOAL411 ?ﬁ’*ﬁ .................... ROLLER ¢ vereerereasereernieanens - « 1 1 1 1 Al40D157H02
K126 MOOBI6002 fifkr--verrevorrrornenns SCREW 1/8(44)X4 .5 covrremrrecnrsee - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D099HO]
K] 27 MP60A3572 gﬂﬁ .................... SPR [NG ............................. - - ] l ] 1 A ] 46D729H0]
K128 M9S003067 &Hll BXA §reecvrerereens PIN TYPE BX+++oevereovnereerenecnans - - 1 | 1 1 AI4IDI48HO]
K129 MN6OE0950 SRERASHHM:: - «ovvvvvveres THREAD RELEASING LEVER ASSY-«+«:--- - - 1 1 1 1 AI30C465G0]
K]S() MN6“A5572 Wﬁ .................... SPR|NG ............................. - - ] l ] 1 A]4]Dl()2ﬁ()]
K131 MOII31015 HEHEERAG - veeereeeereens HINGED SCREW 11/64(40)X8-:-«+-+--- - - 1 1 1 1 AI40D177HOI
K] 32 MNSUA(M' | m .................... ROLLER ............................. - - ] l ] 1 A]40D176H0]
K133 M91231015 ABAIRSRAS v oeveverrevre HINGED SCREW 3/16(28)X0:«-vvsvevr- - - 1 1 1 1 Al40D764H0]
K134 MN72A1601 BRURHHi- - vvvvvvvvnnennns MOUNTING PLATE: -« - -+ rrereeecenees - - 1 1 1 1 Al43D285H0!
K135 MNT72A1750 mﬁ .................... BUSHING = tvvereereraerarencnnnnnans « <« 1 1 1 1 Al42D502H02
K]36 MF36A0750 mg .................... B‘USHING ............................ - - 1 l [ 1 w502917.H0]
K137 MOO825002 BBff-vceecerreriereeaans SCREW 1/8(44)X7+ecverreacencrncens - - 2 2 2 2 Ws01083-H03
K138 M91201045 HRfR---cvvrvrerrererenns NUT 3/16(28) =t vrereerevcncanennnen - - 1 1 1 1 W501827-H01
K139 MO1107045 R« -ccevvrererreennns NUT 11/64(40)«--ccrereenecnanecnn - - 1 1 1 1 W475413-Ho!
K140 MOI111030 ApREEH&G----vovvvveners SPECIAL SCREW [1/64(40)X4---------- - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D084H0!
K14] MNSOA34S4 ﬂ] ...................... SHAF[ ............................. - - 1 ] ] ] A]40D179H04
K142 MN60A0454 m ...................... SHAFT ............................. - - l l l 1 Al4|D083H01
K143 MNSOA3572 ﬂﬁﬂﬁ ................ wlL SPR[M} ........................ - - ] I l 1 A]4lm85H01
K144 MP66A0603 ZHGIEEHE «-cvvvvcveenens MOUNTING BASE-««socvevveecneenrenn - - 1 1 1 1 Al30C461H02
K145 M90560060 $1#li BX #74 ---vvvoev--- PIN TYPE BX 5X24-----cocvecerecenns - - 1 1 1 1 P587017-X01
K146 MO1102002 SRfk----cvrvevrrrecees SCREW 11/64(40)X8.5---------------- - - 1 1 1 1 W500193-H0l
K147 MO1111033 SRfh---rvvevecrceenees SCREW 11/64(40)X6--<--xrevreveenn- - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI142H01
K l 48 MN5()A395() ,mﬁ .................... LEVER .............................. - - ] | l 1 Al 4()Dl 74H[)2
K149 M91103016 fEEHERKR-----cvvvverenet HINGED SCREW 11/64(40)X6.8--------- - - 1 1 1 1 W475402-Ho1
KIS0 MY0615063 AEdEStEl---vvovvvrvern-- HINGED PIN--ecveeeereseenecnnennn, - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI84H0!
KIS MOL101045 SRfR----vvrveceeeennens NUT 11/64(40)------crvvnvemcneree-s - - 1 1 1 1 W500657-H0!
K152 MNSO0A4228 SRS BEBHIAR .- covvree ARM FOR ROTARY SOLENOID::-«---c---- - - 1 1 1 1 AI40DI75HOL
K153 MO1112002 Rfhk----vevevevcncennens SCREW 11/64(40)X12-+---cvecreerece: - - 1 1 1 1 W501889-H01
K154 MP6IE0519 $R&RE (TRRE)--------- SOLENOID ASSY: - cvvrevsrreenennnns - - 1 1 1 1 AI330935G02
K155 MFI0AQG89 B T-cvrvevcvecncncanensns HOLDER: + + ¢+ vseoeseosccncneccancnns - -2 2 2 2 W444230-HOL
K156 MN50A3601 ZRUGHR----vvecereenneees SETTING PLATE:----ccrrrrereereesses - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI95H02
KIS7 MO1373045 B4R MS--cvevvcveveenens NUT MStevvereremereneacncancecnnnn. - - 2 2 2 2 S9IONOIOPOS
K l 58 MN50A0780 m; .................... HOLDER ............................. - - 1 l | 1 A l 40D750H0]
K159 MNSOAO477  (EMEF-«cvvvrvvonreeees STOPPER- -+ +cvecveneeccnrenecnnnen. - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI72H0]
K160 MO1109002 Rfhk--vovoveerereernees SCREW 11/64(40)X7---vvcrevmerennnn- - <« 2 2 2 2 W500511-HO1
K161 MO1602003 k- rvvrrecerrennrenns SCREW 1/4(24)X13---cccevorrceennens - - 1 1 1 1 W461766-H0I
K162 M91603003 k- cv-vvvrevrreerenens SCREW 1/4(24)X16---+vovverroenennns - -« 1 1 1 1 W501009-H01
K163 M95001037 HRf& SK16---crervcereees SCREW MSX16-+vcerrmorernoreeccnnnns - - 2 2 2 2 SY0ON1ISP16

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - wwwgypgeyscom



L ZyF/307 AR
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

108 109 110 111 112 113

22

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[L] ¥ vF\y 7 S
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. {5 s PR B’
No.  Parts.No. %B{4-&if Description Amt .Req.., 8 Ref.No.
$3IFSSS

L101 MP60E0270 &ﬁ .................... PUSH BUTTON- =+ +cvvvrevcnvnsroccnnns - -« 1 1 1 1 Al47D117GO1
L102 MP60A2601 EBREHEHR -~ -« -vvvvveee SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE: =« -+ v revecsee - - 1 1 1 1 Al34C224H01
LI03 M90512065 E FALLWfH 3+--v-vvvv- RETAINING RING (E TYPE):+«+-eceee - -2 2 2 2 S922N210P30
L104 MFOOA7572 BHIGG------vvvcnrenarnnns SPRING® *¢cvovrescervaccrvececcennns - - 1 1 1 1 Al42D438H01
L10S MFOAOS02 ABAH -~ - v vvrvvrevers INSULATOR SHEET- -+« cxvsesneeesnes - - 1 1 1 1 AI41D893H0I
L106 M90208099 mmgﬂm ................ MICRO SWITCH SS-5-rrcvrrrrrrecacnn- - -« 1 1 1 1 Al41D881H02
L107 M90251037 9fffecroorvvvvrvrocnnans SCREW M2X8::cvrvecrreccnrennenenens - - 2 2 2 2 S900N690PO8
L108 M91004080 ggg .................... RUBBER PLUG:«+c--vcrecvtenceccnanans < < 1 1 1 1 w488546-H02
L109 M97348099 fBERHH -« c-rvveveerress QODE ASSY teeceecnceecnntnnnennnnns < - 1 1 1 1 Al47D120G01
LI10 M90252037 fffh--vrvrvvcerrneennens SCREW M2X3:cvveevvvvrecennneccnnnns - - 2 2 2 2 PS0OFO00OP35
LI11 M90306053 FHREENorovvcrvvreneens SPRING WASHER 2+« «svvvevsveennsees - -2 2 2 2 S9I3N210PO1
L112 MO0315050 #H M2---evvvvccnven WASHER 2+cvverveeecnerencanacannnns - - 2 2 2 2 S913NOioOPOI
LI13 MFOOAO192 FHESw-vrevvrerereneees SPRING PLATE: + = v cvverevrneseencsne - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D880HOI
LI14 MO5043021 G- cvvovrrveereneenenns SCREW MSXG:cvvvoververeccnnaceannns - - 2 2 2 2 PSO3FO00P28
LI1S M94003099 FEAEHE HP-3N-+---vvvv-e NYLON CLIP HP-3N-- -+ v verrsmcensnss - - 22 2 2 P945A193P00
LI16 MOL106004 Bhe--cvvvvevereesees SCREW 11/64(40)K8+++ ¢ vveeveevessne - -2 2 2 2 WA66810-H02
L117 MNSOAI780 BEFe-c-vevecncrvennnnnns HOLDER:* +++vcevvevnrennncnnecnueans - - 1 1 1 1 Al40D532HO1
L118 MQSUAITBY FET-eereerrcenncenenenns HOLDER: v vveveerereomercnnnancenns - - 1 1 1 1 WwW476457-H01
L119 MNIOA1456 m§ .................... BUSHING: =« +ccceernveeanannacanans - - 1 1 1 1 AISOD470P01
LI120 M90330065 C FALL@Fye-vveeveeree-s RETAINING RING-C TYPE 30:++-+vvc++- - - 1 1 1 1 S922N010P30
LI121 MO3001050 HBHE  --vreeeecreciions WASHER: -+ svevrerretcriiaatanenan, - - 1 1 1 1 BKOE3100H06
LI122 MFOIAV259 BRISEW - --vevvereereennes SUPPORTER SPRING: «+« =+ eeveenesennsns - - 1 1 1 1 BKOE310UK07
L123 MFOIA1476 HE Beereoveevrreananen SPACER Bevcvvvrrvevenerrennnnenenns - - 1 1 1 1 BKOE3I00HOS
L124 MNT2A1694 |:SESHEBN F20-«---eo-- SPEED COMMAND DISC F20(UP)- -+ -+ - - - 1 1 1 1 BKOE3IQ0HII
L125 MFOIAD476 HhE: Arceovevrerenerannes SPACER A-:vcevrrocrnraccannanaacans - - 2 2 2 2 BKOE3100HO4
L126 MN82A0694 SHERBH Fll--ecvvvens SPEED COMMAND DISC (F11)-+-+=-----+ - - 1 1 1 1 BKOE3I00H14
L127 MPGIE1682 FARff:-------vvvvve PULLEY ASSY:«+ereeverveneencnnnean. - -1 1 1 1 Al34C223G01
L128 MO1520002 HRfh-««rrvvrverrrerneees SCREW 15/64(28)X12+ -+ =cvvverreess - - 2 2 2 2 Al4ID75IHOI
L129 MO3002050 BEHreeeveeeneenennenenns WASHER« +« + v e ememenemeenenennnns - - 1 1 1 1 Al43D456H01
LI130 MO1506001 ke« vrvvenveenneenes SET SCREW 15/64(28)X6+ -« +=««=v-+=+ - - 1 1 1 1 B509087-HOI
LI31 MOISION02 e v ovvenvennnencnns SCREW 15/64(28)X7.5+ v vcevnesrnees - - 11 11 W502945-H03
L132 MNT2A1950 fEIRRARAR{E - vvovveeeee LEVER ASSY- - cevermernreeeneannannn - - 1 1 | | Al43D390G01
L133 MOISI601S HEARERER -« vovenreeenes HINGED SCREW 15/64(28)X17++++++--+- - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI02Ho!
L134 MNSOAQ41T [BEH-«--vevevveveereees RUBBER RING::+«vvrvererenencennnns - - 1 1 1 1 Al40D358HO!
L135 MP6IAO729 FHIGE - «-vevovrvancraanns QPRING v rerrrervresvvresnnnnnenns - <« 1 1 1 1 Al47D106HO!
L136 MO1502045 BEfR---crvereranienanns NUT 15/64(28)-<rereverrrerecnereecs - - 2 2 2 2 W501883-HOl1
L137 MOISIT01S ABARERAR -« vvovveenene HINGED SCREW 15/64(28)X17.2++++++ -~ - - 22 2 2 Al40D192HOI
L138 MOLIO1045 EFfR-cceveeovrereannans NUT L1/64(A0)«+ssvveesrnesennerenne - - 11 1 1 W500657-HOl
L139 MN72E1519 SRBREF - cccrrreanereanns SOLENOID - ccreererecnerecneccannnss - - 1 1 1 1 Al33C935G03
L140  MOB004022 FEMERRE .+« vverereene BOLT MBX12- v+ vveeemverenneennnens - - 2.2 2 2 S903NOI2PI2
L141  MPATA2601 ZREEHT- -+ --vrvrerereees MOUNTING PLATE: - -+« +evevmrevensese - - 1 1 1 1 Al41D333602
L142 M9O104053 FHGEEAF eveevvrrrnvnnnns SPRING WASHER G+ ¢+ ovvveerneeeannses - - 22 2 2 S9I3N210PU6
L143 M9O1574045 SR --vveverrerainenns NUT MBrcevvvrcreeneroanonnenannnnes - - 2 2 2 2 S9I0NO70PO6
L144 MNSOA2910 AR« -eeeveenieiniann LINK - eeerrerocrasnnearocsaceannnns - - 1 1 1 1 Al40DI93HOL
L145 M91502022 ZEMi#RER- -« ovveerreeee BOLT 15/64(28)X167 <+« vcrenvenceees - - 1 1 1 1 W501545-H03
L146 MNS50A5228 (EIRRSARGEUR. -~ voovvee e ARM FOR TOUCH BACK SOLENOID-------- - - 1 1 1 1 Al40D194H03
L901 MP6IE1534 IREREHM-----vrvvereenns SWITCH ASSY:trreererreserressonnnns - - 1 1 1 1 Al47DI121GO1
L1902 MPAIE0682 FaafH{th----cvvvvveere- PULLEY ASSY: < ssctevccnaraancnnanss - - 1 1 1 1 AlI21B866G0t
L903  MB60A2406 {uEEAREHEE: v v v v e eeeeee DETECTOR BRACKET ASSY:---r«eevevers - - 1 1 1 1 BKOE3I00HO3

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www gidpg@w-rom



sainiEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

|§110

T 112

113
(131)

115
114
116

(115)

24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[M] AGutes
OIL LUBRICATICN MECHANISM

Fig. BfEHEMR A &’y
No. Parts.No. Bf}:&ff Description Amt Req.8 % Ref.No.
o0 o0 S 9~
$333IS3
MIO1 MP40A3740 iHME-----covvreeernnenns FELT +cvvveeererrrronnnreceeconnanes 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D956H02
MIO2 MPAUE2688 {Hifft: -« -vveveererens OIL PIPE ASSY: - rrecenrenraneenenne I 1 1 1 1 1 AI30C083G01
MI03 MN4OEOI38 ifigh+---rvvrvrrrreeees OIL RESERVOIR: -« -+ -vvvmvenresnses 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D336G02
MIO4 M91402010 Ehfocerrreeroeranneenns SCREW M4X16-v=vrrrsrerronceranvonns 2 2 2 2 2 2 S90UN814P16
MIOS MNT70AOT80 HEFrevvvoenreceaviannns HOLDER:- - s+ +svvcreononseccanunnnann 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D858H02
MI06 MPAOAO6BS - -« -« -vvvvrneseenes OIL PIPE 3DXIX400+ -« +vcnererneens I 1 1 1 1 1 W488987-H03
MI07 MP6OE06RS JHfMRAH{H:- - v ovvvveeres PIPE ASSY::sveveeenrnerinninenns 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al47D196GOI
MIO8 MPAOE1688 iMAR{f:-- -« v v vvveveeee OIL PIPE ASSY-+-+vevvrreemcecnenes I 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D920G01
MI09 MF36A0680 §8ffh----crvovreerereneans STEEL WIRE++sscessecesrseoscanosnas 1 1 1 1 1 1 W460575-HO1
MI10 M90903002 Ehkh- - v -ovvrvrmvsesnns SCREW 9/64(40)XE. e+ v vvvevnesees 4 7 4 4 7 4 BS09065-HOI
MITL M90304053 SWFEEES 3.5------vreee- SPRING WASHER 3.5+ -+« cvveeveveeees 111 1 1 1 S9I3N210P03
M112 MFI0AQ689 AL F---vverennmvecnnnnnns HOLDER -+ vvreeereerereenaniannnnns 4 4 4 4 4 4 W444230-HO)
M113 MP60A1689 KT ..................... HOLDER ............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 A]4]D|47H0]
MI14 MPGOA2689 ZEF-:eevoveererenrevenss HOLDER -+« v v v vemsnensnnannnnss 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D384H02
MI1S MOI107002 BRER:---vrorrrrenrvens SCREW 11/64(40)XS5. 5w vcevennenns 8 9 8 8 9 8 W500092-HOI
MIL6 MOTIL1001 SRk vevversreesneees SET SVREW 11/64(40)X10- -+« +-+on+-+- 2 2 22 2 2 BS03852-HOl
M117 MP47A3750 ShfE-----covovernenanenns BUSHING - «vrevrreeessserraneccacnes 1 T 1 1 1 1 Al40DI20HO01
M118 MP40A2688 zlﬁ“ﬁ .................... OIL PIPE 3DXIXQ0:-cvecereacaccannns 1 1 1 1 1 1 Ww488987-H10
M]]g h[95007063 %{-m .................... PIN ................................ 1 1 1 1 1 ] w46]7|3,H03
MI20 MNAOAIST2 FER-covvoevrernrennenns QOIL SPRING: ==+« s eeemerueeennnnes I 1 1 1 1 1 Al40DI21HOI
MI21 MNAOAO7OS FHBEFET---wrvvvvvereres SPRING HOLDER: + -+« + v« vosmeesenenens I 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D122H0I
MI122 MOUBUS002 B -« vvrvverevenees SCREW 1/8(44)X4.5e v vvrmvneensrnes I 1 1 1 1 1 BS08852-HOI
M123 M90944003 k-« - v-vverrrrovneens SCReW 9/64(40)XS v+ vvrrrnvenesnes 1 1 1 1 1 1 W502003-H0l
M124 MP60A0337 ﬂﬁl?ﬁ .................... FILTER - tecvrverecetvennannatoseanans 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al47D119GO1
MI125 MO090S003 &« v vvvvvrrnrrrneres SCREW 9/64(40)XT+ = v -vvrvvencencenes 11 1 1 1 1 W500468-H0l
M126 MPGOEOGO! ZXHEARAR(E: -« ------- - MOUNTING PLATE ASSY:« -« -+ covevesese I 1 1 1 1 1 AI300084G06
M127 MPA0A4689 HET-vrrrrrervrerreernrne HOLDER: s veeveeeneeennininaaaanans 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40DI127H02
M]28 hm0A2780 y{% .................... HOLDER ............................. 1 1 1 1 ] 1 w489020_H0]
Mlzg MN70A8780 %T ..................... H()LDER ............................. - l - - ] - A]45D644H()|
MI30 MPAOAOSTI iMESYREER---------vvo-- OIL PIPE JOINT: «+vvvvvvvsnennuenns -1 - - 1 - Al47D884HOI
MI31 MOTIO9004 BBk - -ovveenrreeeenes SCREW 11/64(40)K9- =+ ccnerrerveress 33 3 3 3 3 AI3IC364G02
MI32 MPGOAOGSS iE: « -~ -ovvevrreeesnen OIL PIPE 3DXIX370- -+« cvervrresess I - 1 1 - 1 W488987-HIS
MI33 MPABAUGSS JHMR:- -+ v orvernereenres OIL PIPE 3DXIX100+ -+ +ecsevrerecsns -1 - - 1 - W488987-H2I
MI34 MPAOA3G8S M-« v ovevvevenenensn OIL PIPE 3DKIX300+ - e v creevsvenss -1 - - 1 - W488987-HI12
M136 MNSOA3742 %T ..................... COVER *+*reverersncarnrcnnrensreess 1 2 1 1 2 1 Al30C090GO!L
MI37 MFIOE2148 3+ v erervevevsnenes OIL WICK 2.5DK6S- -~ «- v vcreeremcens 23 22 3 2 W488988-Hll
Ml38 MF1052148 Yﬂ]ﬁ; .................... OIL W[CK 25DX545 .................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 w488988_“]6
MI39 MPAOASG8S fHe- <« vvorvreernveeees OIL PIPE 3DX0,5X380+ e eooevvreess 1 1 1 1 1 1 W484810-H08
MI40 MPAOA4G8S M- <+« -vvvvrvenrnnes OIL PIPE 3DXIX445+ -« =vcreevenenes -1 - - 1 - W488987-HI3
MI41 MNTOAST80) FET-eevevcerrneenarecnnn HOLDER +# ¢ evsevesnneesnerneennaans 33 2 2 2 2 Al43D300HOI
MI42 MPAOE3688 iMAR{f:- -« v -vvvvvveeee OIL PIPE ASSY- - v-vcnrsecmeenencnnn 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al40D582G01
M43 MPAUE4688 IHHMEARLL:: -« veervvrenns OIL PIPE ASSY-«+-vvvvvrenneeneennns 11 1 1 1 1| Al40D907G0]
M144 MPOOAOG8Y L F--vvrrevvronssonenss HOLDER- v+ vreererocrsrerrennarsann 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al41DO72HOL
MI45 MO1138002 k- ---vrrvrvrreeenes SCREW 11/64(40)KT+ =« vvrvrneeneeens 111 1 1 1 W500511-H02
M146 MOL118004 Sikecvvvervveerennenns SCREW 11/64(40)XT v v crvveneeereces 11 1 1 1 1 AI31C364603
MI47 MQODAO429 FRIFH - -« v vvvvvneeenes HOLDIG PLATE:+«- - v cvvreeemresnnes 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al42D371HOI

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www glpsey:rom



N 13 &
ACCESSORIES

116

@ 111

26

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[N] fdEdt

ACCESSORIES
Fig. SR {5 ek ozl
No.  Parts.No. F{}:4fH Description Am‘-RCQ-a y  Ref.No.
gecsg2
§ T 3I3I I3

NIO1 MP20B0128 #§F DPX17-23-+c-----2-+ NEEDLE DPX17-23--«-c-vcvercernences 3 6 3 3 6 3 $970005-H02
N102 MSOIAL976 ANFEARTF 4--vccvveerenes SOCKET WRENCH 4--c-xrvcverecnecnens 11 1 1 1 1 S689N902POS
NI1O3 MSOIAQ976 NEMETF 3r-revvveener-s SOCKET WRENCH 3:-cvccvecvercncenes - - 1 1 1 1 S689N902P04
N104 MSO2A1976 AAHRFE 2.5----v-vvv--- SOCKET WRENCH 2,5¢--cvecverrveceess I 1 1 1 1 1 S68IN90O2PO3
NIO5 MSO2A0976 SAHRF 2-cccvvvvvvveee SOCKET WRENCH 2¢+«vvvevsrerrencnnns - - 1 1 1 1 S689N902P02
N106 MSI10A0976 HEIETF 1.5--+-vvvvere SOCKET WRENCH 1,5+ - ccevrvereecerees - b - < 1 - S689N902PO1
N107 MN12B0123 &:‘L‘; .................... BOBBIN:tsereereancceniatiainnennns 3 4 - - - - P976002-X01
N108 MP60A0123 &;E: .................... BOBBIN++tetececeerenereeneneannnnns - - 3 3 4 3 Al47DI0SHO1
NIO9 MOOSI1050 FJeeervrverernennnnnns WASHER 5ecvvvvcrerreecnrenccnanenens 4 4 4 4 4 4 AI90D389POS
NI1O MO0409041 ZRYFHK -« --cvvvvvnvnenes WOOD SCREW 4.5X20: - c»coveererences 4 4 4 4 4 6 A190D403P03
NILT MNTOAO419 BABRARITAREE .- ovvvvv-et VIBRASTION PERVENTING RUBBEER::::-* 22 2 2 2 2 Al42D298H04
NI12 MNTOAI419 BAERARMUREE------------ VIBRASTION PERVENTING RUBBEER:--:-* 2.2 2 2 2 2 Al42D299H04
NI113 MF60AO137 @R - -croveeeecennnes OILER - *csseeevecronectcnnecnenannes 1 1 1 1 1 1 P831002-X01
NI14 MBO2A0608 SRAKTT (FR)---creeevvves SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)-«««=«»svvere- I 1 1 1 1 1 P842003-X01
NI15 MBO2AI608 R&KTT (/\)---vvvevvneee SCREW DRIVER (SMALL):«-ccvecvreesss 11 1 1 1 1 P842002-X01
NL16 MNIOAOI72 ZRARER------cvevvvveveer THREAD A NEEDLE KIT:-ccevecroceces- 11 1 1 1 1 W479330-GOl
N117 MFO1A0565 frEMRHBOBRTE: ------- SPEED COMMAND DISC ADJUSTING PLATE- - - 1 1 1 1 Al143D494H01
NL18 MIO305037 HRfdhecvreereveervvnnnees SCREW M3XG«wervrerereornrcnsuacnens - - 1 1 1 1 S900NO32P06
N119 MN82A0180 gﬁgg .................. THREAD GUIDE: +¢ccveveerereerenecnn, - < 1 1 1 1 Al41D568HO1
NI120 MN70E0149 BSHEE--cvvrvvvvrrneenes OIL CAN-evveremrenrmeennnenneneenes 11 1 1 1 1 P834000-X02
N12]1 MF47E0193 ﬁﬁ .................... COTTON STAND:+cvevevectarencrcnanns 1 - 1 1 - 1 AI90D803POI
NI21 MP48E(Q193 ZRi7-vcvcvrenereencenns COTTON STAND: v eeovevssreosonnccanses -1 - - 1 - AI9D804POI]
NI22 MG52A0190 HERRUAR{:--vvvveveee-e BOBBIN WINDER ASSY.:cvrreevcecreees 11 - - - - Al90D636P0]
NI22 MFO3E1193 MBI -ooovereeeee BOBBIN WINDER ASSY:«:coveveceerenes - - 1 1 1 1 AI90D425P0}
NI23 MO1118004 Sfkh-cvvrerrreerereenns SCREW 11/64(40)XT e cvvvrereencnecnns - - 6 6 6 6 Al31C364G03
N124 MO1508004 HRfh---creeverercerenees SCREW 15/64(28)X8¢r«cvevvrnevncnenes 3 32 2 2 2 W467868-H04
NI25 M91072004 SRk cccvevvrreeverneees SCREW MAX14:--crvsecnrvcenecncnense - - 1 1 1 1 AI90D393P37
NI26 MO1114004 Sfikh--c-vvervrervneeenes SCREW 11/64(40)X5.5 = c-vrervreve-- 4 4 - - - - W467880-H02
NI27 M90701099 QP-S BE&a(BAgH)--------- MAGNET BLOCK: ==+ revvneerreennneces 1 1 1 1 1 1 P463000-X01
NI28 MFOIEQ418 RIpIRER Sual---------- HINGE WITH RUBBER CUSHION:--------- 2.2 2 2 2 2 Al42D296G02
NI29 MFOOAOGO8 $RFHRT] (K)recerrrereres SCREW DRIVER (LARGE):=«v=reververes 1 1 1 1 1 1 AISOD303PO
NI30 MN4OE0727 EREMBSSRMME---------- KNEE LIFTER ASSY:«ecvrvecnccncnrens 1111 1 1 W341682-G08
NI31 MN40AO578 ERRMBRASRIAT---------- KNEE LIFTER LIFTING ROD:«--cvvee-- 1 1 T 1T 1 1 AI30008%G01
NI32 MF20A1723 ERRMRA SSdbA---------- KNEE LIFTER BAR- -« c-vcecreeseeens 1 1 1 1 1 1 W478169-H03
NI133 MF20A1729 Wﬁ .................... TWIST SPRING:=+eveecesesecstancncnns I 1 1 1 1 1 W479331-HO1
N134 M92005031 ZEFEERFH-cceeerooereree BOLT-rrmmerrevrererenonceonrnnaes 11 1 1 1 1 Al48DI97HOL
NI35 MOIS01045 $RfR-«-cvvvererereereres NUT 15/64(28) v vvcecrererecrnrecens 2.2 2 2 2 2 W472741-HOl
NI36 MOI520001 k- ccrvvrevvnenennnnes SET SCREW 15/64(28)X27«cvecvrevers 2 2 2 2 2 2 BS503980-HOI
NI137 MN70A0724 #REF! KNEE LIFTER CRANK:««vececvereeeeess 2 .2 2 2 2 2 AI3ICI0IHOI
NI38 MOOSISU6S E FZULBF 9-v--vvvveeee RETAINING RING E TYPE 9:vcvvvvcerrss 11 1 1 1 1 S922N210P%0
N139 MO7001052 BBFy--rvrvrrrveerrerenss WASHER 8+ +cvvvvvrrrvrmnrecnnnnecnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 W470200-HOI
N140 MO2002002 Rk ----rrevervvvennees SCREW S/16(28)X10: -+ -vvrvrrrereerss T 1 1 1 1 1 W486334-HOI
N]4] MN40A0139 imﬁ .................... OIL RES[:R\’O]R ...................... | 1 1 1 1 1 A110A|28H03
N142 MF60AU734 AR (ZHEdE)------- VINYL COVER: -+ cvecrsvvececreoncnens L1 1 U 1 1 AI20B713H02
N143 MN70A3740 GHIAR - -vvevvcerrrenerens FELT+cvvvereessccesoenctressonaanss 1 1 1 1 1 1 Al31C042H02
N144 MN70A4740 jHIf§ - =-rovvreveerrocnrens FELT cvvcerrrrreeetenranenninnannns 1 1 1 1 1 1 AI33C731HO01
N145 M91066004 SW-PW ﬂ% .............. SCREW:¢eeverrrennancncatienienansss - - - - - 4 AIS0D393P42
N146 MP6OE0599 SEMRHf:: «-cvvvvvvvrrees SOLENOID VALUE ASSEMBLY:««++vecvv-e - - - - - 1 AI34C850G01
N147 MB6IASO01 SEPRZHEM - vvverennes SOLENOID VALUE MOUNTING PLATE:«---- - - - - - 1 AI33C599H0I
N148 MPATAQS67 BB «vrvvevrerrvraneens URETHANE TUBE:ccccverrcrressencnens < - - - - 2 Al46D415G02
N9O1 MPGOEOTT6 RIPRasfdF-------------- BELT COVER ASSY:«cecvcrerrrnrererers b - - - - AI31C264G09
N901 MP60EI776 FffE#MM(HHMA)---- - BELT COVER ASSY(FOR CE):c-rveveve-- I - - - - AI33C350G02
N9O2 MPGIE3776 RBTAfamalfd------------ BELT COVER ASSY:«teccvcnrencecenes - - 1 1 1 1 AI34C315601
N902 MPGIE4776 B EMME(BEAR)------ BELT COVER ASSY(FOR CE)vvvvevvvce- - - 1 1 1 1 AlI34C315602
N9O3 MN70EOI39 itigZff-------vvvvvveee OIL RESERVOIR ASSY:«:c=vcrevvceerees l 1 1 | 1 AlI30C158G04

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www;gyRsewscom



B 7 —> #Ba&aaR
GAUGE PARTS LIST

3/8~5/8

8

3/8~5/8

3/8~5/8

L&

3/8~5/8

=

3/8~5/8

& | p Wﬁ?'il: 548z FIE e *® 4 ANYIR () ANVIR ()
Needle Plate "(’f:;;e)“‘ P'Eeosjg d’:")m Needle Clamp | FeedDog | Sfide Plate(L) | Slide Plate (R)
@
S 5
o §x
1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16

3/4~1

[

3/4~1

3/4~1

LB

3/4~1

i

3/4~1

. A A
Fig.J135 Connecting bolt
(T T
1/8~5/8 3/4~1
M95004023 M95006023

AS01

REA ()

Fig. AS02 Thread guide (complete)

1/8~3/8
MP62E0180

1/2~1
MNG62E0180

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

28




[P) 7 —EBaasR
GAUGE PARTS LIST

eI
Gauge
Size

it &
Needle
Plate

ARZ
Presser Foot
(Inside)

SHRR
Presser Foot
(Outside)

%
Needle
Clamp

® 0
Feed Dog

ZANVIR ()
Slide
Plate (L)

ZANVIR ()
Slide
Plate (R)

LU2-4400-B0B

| MPaoBO101 | MP0OBO107 | MP61E0105 |

| MP40B0104 | MP00B0473 | MPE0A0474

LU2-4410-B1T

MP61A2101

| MPooB0107 | MP61EO105 |

| MP41B0104 | MP00B0473 | MP61A0474

LU2-4410-B1T-CS

MP61A2101

| MPCOB0107 | MP61E0105 |

| MP61A0104 | MP00B0473 | MP61A0474

LU2-4412-B1T-CS

MP69A0101

| MPoOB0107 | MPE1E0105 |

[ MPe9A0104 | MPOOB0473

| MP61A0474

LU2-4420-B0B

1/8  (3.2mm)

MP42J4101

MP20J4107

MP20J4106

MP20J4102

MP20J4104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

5/32 (4mm)

MP42J5101

MP20J5107

MP20J5106

MP20J5102

MP20J5104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

3/16 (4.8mm)

MP42J6101

MP20J6107

MP43J6106

MP43J6102

MP43J6104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

1/4 (6.4mm)

MP42J8101

MP20J8107

MP62A0106

MP20J8102

MP20J8104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

5/16 (8mm)

MP42J9101

MP20J9107

MP20J9106

MP2049102

MP20J9104

MP20B1473

MN10A0474

3/8_ (9.5mm)

MP42K1101

MP20K1107

MP20K1106

MP20K1102

MP20K1104

MP20B1473

MN10A0474

112 (12.7mm)

MP42K3101

MP20K3107

MP20K3106

MP20K3102

MP20K3104

MP00B0473

MN10A0474

5/8 (16mm)

MP42K4101

MP20K4107

MP20K4106

MP20K4102

MP20K4104

MP00B0473

MN10A0474

34 (1Smm)

MP42K5101

MP20K5107

MP20K5106

MP20K5102

MP20K5104

MP20B2473

MP20B2474

1 (25.4mm)

MP42K6101

MP20K6107

MP20K6106

MP20K6102

MP20K6104

MP20B3473

MP20B2474

LU2-4430-B1T

1/8 (3.2mm)

MP43J4101

MP20J4107

MP20J4106

MP20J4102

MP43J4104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

5/32_(4mm)

MP43J5101

MP20J5107

MP20J5106

MP20J5102

MP43J5104

MNS5S0A0473

MN72A1474

3/16 (4.8mm)

MP43J6101

MP20J6107

MP20J6106

MP43J6102

MP43J6104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

1/4  (6.4mm)

MP43J8101

MP20J8107

MP62A0106

MP20J8102

MP43J8104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

5/16 (8mm)

MP43J9101

MP20J9107

MP20J9106

MP20J9102

MP43J9104

MN50A1473

MN72A1474

3/8 (9.5mm)

MP43K1101

MP20K1107

MP20K1106

MP20K1102

MP43K1104

MNS50A1473

MN72A1474

172 (12.7mm)

MP43K3101

MP20K3107

MP20K3106

MP20K3102

MP43K3104

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

5/8 (16mm)

MP43K4101

MP20K4107

MP20K4106

MP20K4102

MP43K4104

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

3/4 (19mm)

MP43K5101

MP20K5107

MP20K5106

MP20K5102

MP43K5104

MNS50A3473

MN72A2474

1 (25.4mm)

MP43K6101

MP20K6107

MP20K6106

MP20K6102

MP43K6104

MNS50A4473

MN72A2474

MER
MP47A5107
b E

Hanging Ruler

Maunting Screw
M91503004 21@
(M6X13) (Amt.)

29

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




FTarix—y
OPTION PARTS

LU2-4400-B0OB. LU2-4410-B1T (-CS} . LU2-4412-B1T-CS# < 3> /v—Y OPTION PARTS

ARZ
Presser Foot
(inside)

Sz
Presser Foot
(outside)

NPz
Presser Foot
(inside)

SHIBA
Presser Foot
(outside)

MP66A0107 MP61E0105 MP66A4107 MP66AE0106
LU2-4410-B1T(-CS) # 73> /3—Y OPTION PARTS
- B@HI-K R AEAYRIR A
Bnk Description Parts. No. Needle hole Dimension
%0 Feed Dog MP61A0104 3.8X2.6 1.7 26(22)
|
Al | 1A
- 3 Feed Dog MP41B0104 45X2.6 I
% 0 Feed Dog MP41B1104 3.2X2.2
1.3
| 2.6
%
¥ ) w
F D MP61A1104 3.8X2.6
(4REH1475) eed Dog 6 —
2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




AE%%&*K%H T100-8310 HEBFRERXANA 2-2-3(ZBRBRHELEL)
BHWEDHLERETRAESF

FASATFLPRAR HBUHER BEHBBINL—T TFI04-212ERBPREHE 1-8-12 A 71 X470 —Z 145
KRP|BEZFS (03)6221-6160 KB F A XES (03)6221-6168

)\MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM

OFFICE TOWER “Z" 14F 8-12 1chome, Harumi CHUO-KU, TOKYO 104-6212, JAPAN
Phone : +81-3-6221-6060 Fax : +81-3-6221-6076

SOMBIMIL, 2003 % 11 ARETY. HH. BHYSLIEBERET 55 LAHYETOTITREEL, 2003 £ 11 A fEAL

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com





